JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X570 Tractor with 48 Accel Deep (48A) Mower Deck

ENG NE

24 hp* (17.9 kW

44.3-cu in. (726-cc)

di spl acenent

Model FS730V

Air cooled, V-twin cylinder with
cast-iron liners

Equipment for Base Machine

CHASSI S

St andard rear wei ght bracket and
optional front weight bracket
each hold up to four 42-1b
(19-kg) Quik-Tatch weights
Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle

10- gauge, 0.135-in. (3.4-mm)
st anped steel deck shell
Mower wash port

Four mower wheels and front
center rollers

MOWER ATTACHABI LI TY

No tools oil drain bushi ngs Mower wheel s rotate 90 degrees
15x6.5-8 front turf tires for easy nower renoval
FUEL SYSTEM 24x12-12 rear turf tires
Gasol i ne St orage under seat and covered *Engi ne hor sepower and torque
Instrunent display with t ool box informati on for non-Deere
hourneter and fuel gauge Fender handl es engi nes are provided by the
engi ne manufacturer for
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM STEERI NG conpari son purposes only. Actual
12-V (500- CCA) battery Manual , two-wheel steer operating horsepower and torque
15-anp regul ated flywheel 14-in. (35.6-cn) steering wheel w |l be less. Refer to the
al t ernat or 16-in. (40.6-cm turning radius engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
12-V outl et 48A - 23 in. (58 cm uncut for additional infornmation.
circle radius
TRANSAXLE
K72 hydrostatic transm ssion SEAT
Twi n Touch pedal s 15-in. (38.1-cm open back with
Crui se control grasp
Differential |ock
0-7.2 nph (0-11.6 km h) forward LI FT SYSTEM
speed Foot pedal inplenment lift
0-5.2 nmph (0-8.4 km h) reverse
speed MOVER DECK
Si de di scharge 48 in. (122 cm
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5340M Select Series X570 Tractor with 48 Accel Deep (48A) Mower Deck 5,999.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
PM05101 Ball Mount - 1.875 in. (48mm) 11.08
Engine:
AM135845 Spark Arrester Muffler Screen (X300s, X500 M-Ts) 48.95
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00
Requires Mounting Frame.
LP48003 8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension) 50.00

Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X570 Tractor with 48 Accel Deep (48A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LP48005 Thatcher Mounting Frame (X300, X500 M-T) 207.00

Material Collection System Hoppers:

BM21680 14 Bushel Hopper Assembly 934.11
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

BM21679 7 Bushel Hopper Assembly 441.91
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

AM135486 Loose knit bag for 7 bu. Hopper 41.70

LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System 979.00
Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. See Sales Manual for
Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:
BG20748 High-Performance Blower Assembly for 48A Mowers(X300/X500 M-T) 541.41

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu) 141.24
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.) 115.56
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers) 87.74

Miscellaneous:
BM17981 12 Volt Work Light Kit 74.90

BM24426 Arm Rest Kit 197.96
For use with BM25346 21-in. Professional Seat.

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer 37.68
BM23057 Brush Guard (X300, X500 M-T) 128.40
BM23056 Bumper (X300s, X500, X530, X534, X570) 66.34
TY27534 Fuel Protect for Gasoline Engines (8 0z.) 4.49
LG265 Home Maintenance Kit 39.99
AM136046 Seat Net Kit 37.80
BM25346 Seat, 21-in. Professional 548.91

21-in. professional two-piece seat, four-bar suspension, and slide (base equipment on
X700 Sgnature Series) is available as a field installed upgrade on model year 2006- X500
Multi-Terrain Tractors.

BM26155 Snow Blower and Front Blade Compatibility Kit 328.49
Updates a model year 2006-2015 44 Snhow Blower (7001M/SKU23045), 47 Snow Blower
(7002M/SKU23047), or 48 Front Blade (6002M/SKU23048) for use on a model year 2016
X300/X500 M-T tractor.

BM23054 Sun Shade (X300/X500 M-T) 166.91

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X570 Tractor with 48 Accel Deep (48A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:
BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit 169.06
M127673 Blade (48C/48X/48A, Mulching) 18.68
M145476 Blade (48C/48X/48A, Side Discharge) 12.59
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge 6.95
Order Zone:
LP35439 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader 449.00
LP22861 25-gal. Mounted Sprayer 449.95
Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower, a front
attachment, four front suitcase weights, or two front wheel weights.
LP63767 40-In. Tractor Shovel 939.00
LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon) 8.95
LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double) 84.95
LP64865 Electric Lift Kit (Model Year 2016-) 450.00
For Show Blower and Front Blade.
LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A) 119.95
LP31357 Integral Hitch, Mechanical 320.00
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit 315.00
LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System 1,599.00
Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.
LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A) In Catalog
Availability expected October 2016.
LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper) 574.95
Requires separate material collection system.
LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper) 499.95
LP93647 Protective Cover (Large Deluxe) 99.99
LP93917 Riding Mower Standard Cover 69.99
LP55439 X500 Series Weather Enclosure 499.99
Protection:
LP92624 Seat Cover (Deluxe Medium) - Yellow 42.99
LP92324 Seat Cover - Yellow 26.99
Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY24328 Tire Chains (Pair) for 24x12.00-12 In. Drive Tires 89.40

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X570 Tractor with 48 Accel Deep (48A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Snow Blowers:
AM145350 Winter Grill Cover 107.56
Used on X300s, MY2007- Model X500 (serial 020001-), X530, MY2011- X534 (serial
060001-), X570, X580, X584, and X590.

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25404 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 69.56
For Model Year 2016 (X570, X580, X584, and X590).

Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1) 133.76
BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware 67.41
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on 21.40

231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire
R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. 59.91

BM25370 Weight Bracket, Front (X300/X500 M-T) 69.56
Allows installation of R66949 Quik-Tatch Weights. Used on X300s, MY2007- Model X500
(serial 020001-), X530, MY2011- X534 (serial 060001-), and X570.

BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.) 103.79
For Use on Steered Wheel.

BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight 11.77

Wheels and Tires Rear:

BM18434 23x10.50-12 In. 4 PR Bar Tires (Rear Pair) 365.94
BM21977 24X12.00-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear Pair) 381.99
BM21516 24X12.00-12 In. Turf Tires 2PR (Rear) 339.19

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X570 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

ENG NE

24 hp* (17.9 kW

44.3-cu in. (726-cc)

di spl acenent

Model FS730V

Air cooled, V-twin cylinder with
cast-iron liners

Equipment for Base Machine

CHASSI S

St andard rear wei ght bracket and
optional front weight bracket
each hold up to four 42-1b
(19-kg) Quik-Tatch weights
Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle

10- gauge, 0.135-in. (3.4-mm)
st anped steel deck shell
Mower wash port

Four mower wheels and front
center rollers

MOWER ATTACHABI LI TY

No tools oil drain bushi ngs Mower wheel s rotate 90 degrees
15x6.5-8 front turf tires for easy nower renoval
FUEL SYSTEM 24x12-12 rear turf tires
Gasol i ne St orage under seat and covered *Engi ne hor sepower and torque
Instrunent display with t ool box informati on for non-Deere
hourneter and fuel gauge Fender handl es engi nes are provided by the
engi ne manufacturer for
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM STEERI NG conpari son purposes only. Actual
12-V (500- CCA) battery Manual , two-wheel steer operating horsepower and torque
15-anp regul ated flywheel 14-in. (35.6-cn) steering wheel w |l be less. Refer to the
al t ernat or 16-in. (40.6-cm turning radius engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
12-V outl et 54A - 20 in. (51 cm uncut for additional infornmation.
circle radius
TRANSAXLE
K72 hydrostatic transm ssion SEAT
Twi n Touch pedal s 15-in. (38.1-cm open back with
Crui se control grasp
Differential |ock
0-7.2 nph (0-11.6 km h) forward LI FT SYSTEM
speed Foot pedal inplenment lift
0-5.2 nmph (0-8.4 km h) reverse
speed MOVER DECK
Si de di scharge 54 in. (137 cm
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5341M Select Series X570 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck 6,299.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
PM05101 Ball Mount - 1.875 in. (48mm) 11.08
Engine:
AM135845 Spark Arrester Muffler Screen (X300s, X500 M-Ts) 48.95
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00
Requires Mounting Frame.
LP48003 8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension) 50.00

Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X570 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LP48005 Thatcher Mounting Frame (X300, X500 M-T) 207.00

Material Collection System Hoppers:

BM21680 14 Bushel Hopper Assembly 934.11
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

BM21679 7 Bushel Hopper Assembly 441.91
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

AM135486 Loose knit bag for 7 bu. Hopper 41.70

LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System 979.00
Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. See Sales Manual for
Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:
BG20749 High-Performance Blower Assembly for 54A Mowers(X300/X500 M-T) 541.41

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu) 141.24
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.) 115.56
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers) 87.74

Miscellaneous:
BM17981 12 Volt Work Light Kit 74.90

BM24426 Arm Rest Kit 197.96
For use with BM25346 21-in. Professional Seat.

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer 37.68
BM23057 Brush Guard (X300, X500 M-T) 128.40
BM23056 Bumper (X300s, X500, X530, X534, X570) 66.34
TY27534 Fuel Protect for Gasoline Engines (8 0z.) 4.49
LG265 Home Maintenance Kit 39.99
AM136046 Seat Net Kit 37.80
BM25346 Seat, 21-in. Professional 548.91

21-in. professional two-piece seat, four-bar suspension, and slide (base equipment on
X700 Sgnature Series) is available as a field installed upgrade on model year 2006- X500
Multi-Terrain Tractors.

BM26155 Snow Blower and Front Blade Compatibility Kit 328.49
Updates a model year 2006-2015 44 Snhow Blower (7001M/SKU23045), 47 Snow Blower
(7002M/SKU23047), or 48 Front Blade (6002M/SKU23048) for use on a model year 2016
X300/X500 M-T tractor.

BM23054 Sun Shade (X300/X500 M-T) 166.91

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Select Series X570 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

BM24994

M145516

AM130907

LP35439

LP22861

LP63767

LPJD400

LPJD301

LP64865

LP63761

LP31357

LP39450

LP22834

LP65064

LP47170

LP47169

LP93647

LP93917

LP55439

LP92624

LP92324

TY24328

Continued

DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:
54A MulchControl Kit

Blade (54C/54X/54A, Mulching)
Mower Deck Leveling Gauge

Order Zone:
125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader

25-gal. Mounted Sprayer

Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower, a front

attachment, four front suitcase weights, or two front wheel weights.
40-In. Tractor Shovel

Bucket (5 gallon)

Bucket Holder (Double)

Electric Lift Kit (Model Year 2016-)
For Show Blower and Front Blade.

Grass Groomer (48A/54A)
Integral Hitch, Mechanical
MC542 Hose Kit

MC542 Material Collection System
Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54A)
Availability expected October 2016.

MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper)
Requires separate material collection system.

MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper)
Protective Cover (Large Deluxe)

Riding Mower Standard Cover

X500 Series Weather Enclosure

Protection:
Seat Cover (Deluxe Medium) - Yellow

Seat Cover - Yellow

Seats / Wheels / Tires:
Tire Chains (Pair) for 24x12.00-12 In. Drive Tires

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30-7

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

219.36
21.75

6.95

449.00

449.95

939.00
8.95
84.95

450.00

119.95
320.00
315.00

1,599.00

In Catalog

574.95

499.95
99.99
69.99

499.99

42.99

26.99

89.40



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X570 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Snow Blowers:
AM145350 Winter Grill Cover 107.56
Used on X300s, MY2007- Model X500 (serial 020001-), X530, MY2011- X534 (serial
060001-), X570, X580, X584, and X590.

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25404 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 69.56
For Model Year 2016 (X570, X580, X584, and X590).

Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1) 133.76
BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware 67.41
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on 21.40

231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire
R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. 59.91

BM25370 Weight Bracket, Front (X300/X500 M-T) 69.56
Allows installation of R66949 Quik-Tatch Weights. Used on X300s, MY2007- Model X500
(serial 020001-), X530, MY2011- X534 (serial 060001-), and X570.

BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.) 103.79
For Use on Steered Wheel.

BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight 11.77

Wheels and Tires Rear:

BM18434 23x10.50-12 In. 4 PR Bar Tires (Rear Pair) 365.94
BM21977 24X12.00-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear Pair) 381.99
BM21516 24X12.00-12 In. Turf Tires 2PR (Rear) 339.19

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X570 Tractor Less Mower Deck, California Model

Equipment for Base Machine

ENG NE Standard rear wei ght bracket and stanped steel deck shell
24 hp* (17.9 kW optional front weight bracket Mower wash port
44.3-cu in. (726-cc) each hold up to four 42-1b Four mower wheel s and front
di spl acenent (19-kg) Quik-Tatch weights center rollers
Mbdel FS730V Cast-iron front axle MOVER ATTACHABI LI TY
Air cooled, V-twin cylinder with Replaceable netal spindle Mower wheel s rotate 90 degrees
cast-iron liners bushi ngs for easy nmower renoval
No tools oil drain 15x6.5-8 front turf tires *Engi ne horsepower and torque
FUEL SYSTEM 24x12-12 rear turf tires information for non-Deere
Gasol i ne St orage under seat and covered engi nes are provided by the
Instrunent display with t ool box engi ne manufacturer for
hourneter and fuel gauge Fender handl es conpari son purposes only. Actual
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM STEERI NG operating horsepower and torque
12-V (500- CCA) battery Manual , two-wheel steer will be less. Refer to the
15-anmp regul ated fl ywheel 14-in. (35.6-cn) steering wheel engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
al ternat or 16-in. (40.6-cn) turning radius for additional infornation.
12-V outl et 48A - 23 in. (58 cm, 54A - 20
TRANSAXLE in. (51 cm uncut circle radius
K72 hydrostatic transm ssion SEAT
Twi n Touch pedal s 15-in. (38.1-cm open back with
Crui se control ras
Differential |ock LI FT SYSTEM
0-7.2 nmph (0-11.6 km h) forward Foot pedal inplenent lift
speed OPTI ONAL MOVER DECKS
0-5.2 nmph (0-8.4 km h) reverse Si de di scharge 48 in. (122 cm),
speed 54 in. (137 cm
CHASSI S 10- gauge, 0.135-in. (3.4-nm)
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5343M Select Series X570 Tractor Less Mower Deck, California Model 5,099.00
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
PM05101 Ball Mount - 1.875 in. (48mm) 11.03
Engine:
AM135845 Spark Arrester Muffler Screen (X300s, X500 M-Ts) 48.95
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00
Requires Mounting Frame.
LP48003 8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension) 50.00
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.
LP48005 Thatcher Mounting Frame (X300, X500 M-T) 207.00
Material Collection System Hoppers:
BM21680 14 Bushel Hopper Assembly 934.11

Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Select Series X570 Tractor Less Mower Deck, California Model
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM21679 7 Bushel Hopper Assembly

Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast

Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

AM135486 Loose knit bag for 7 bu. Hopper

LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System
Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. See Sales Manual for
Ballast Reguirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:
BG20748 High-Performance Blower Assembly for 48A Mowers(X300/X500 M-T)

BG20749 High-Performance Blower Assembly for 54A Mowers(X300/X500 M-T)

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu)
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.)
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers)

Miscellaneous:
BM17981 12 Volt Work Light Kit

BM24426 Arm Rest Kit
For use with BM25346 21-in. Professional Seat.

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer

BM23057 Brush Guard (X300, X500 M-T)

BM23056 Bumper (X300s, X500, X530, X534, X570)
TY27534 Fuel Protect for Gasoline Engines (8 0z.)
LG265 Home Maintenance Kit

AM136046 Seat Net Kit

BM25346 Seat, 21-in. Professional

21-in. professional two-piece seat, four-bar suspension, and slide (base equipment on
X700 Signature Series) is available as a field installed upgrade on model year 2006- X500
Multi-Terrain Tractors.

BM26155 Snow Blower and Front Blade Compatibility Kit
Updates a model year 2006-2015 44 Snow Blower (7001M/SKU23045), 47 Snow Blower
(7002M/SKU23047), or 48 Front Blade (6002M/SKU23048) for use on a model year 2016
X300/X500 M-T tractor.

BM23054 Sun Shade (X300/X500 M-T)

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:
BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit

BM24994 54A MulchControl Kit

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

441.91

41.70

979.00

541.41

541.41

141.24
115.56

87.74

74.90

197.96

37.68
128.40
66.34
4.49
39.99
37.80

548.91

328.49

166.91

169.06

219.36



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Select Series X570 Tractor Less Mower Deck, California Model
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

M127673 Blade (48C/48X/48A, Mulching)
M145476 Blade (48C/48X/48A, Side Discharge)
M143520 Blade (54C/54X/54A, Side Discharge)
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge
Order Zone:
LP35439 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader
LP22861 25-gal. Mounted Sprayer

Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower, a front
attachment, four front suitcase weights, or two front wheel weights.

LP63767 40-In. Tractor Shovel

LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon)

LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double)

LP64865 Electric Lift Kit (Model Year 2016-)

For Snhow Blower and Front Blade.

LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A)
LP31357 Integral Hitch, Mechanical
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit

LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System

Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A)
Availability expected October 2016.

LP65064 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54A)
Availability expected October 2016.

LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper)
Requires separate material collection system.

LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper)
LP93647 Protective Cover (Large Deluxe)
LP93917 Riding Mower Standard Cover
LP55439 X500 Series Weather Enclosure
Protection:
LP92624 Seat Cover (Deluxe Medium) - Yellow
LP92324 Seat Cover - Yellow

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

18.68
12.59
16.27

6.95

449.00

449.95

939.00
8.95
84.95

450.00

119.95
320.00
315.00

1,599.00

In Catalog

In Catalog

574.95

499.95
99.99
69.99

499.99

42.99

26.99



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Select Series X570 Tractor Less Mower Deck, California Model
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY24328 Tire Chains (Pair) for 24x12.00-12 In. Drive Tires

Snow Blowers:

AM145350 Winter Grill Cover
Used on X300s, MY2007- Model X500 (serial 020001-), X530, MY2011- X534 (serial
060001-), X570, X580, X584, and X590.

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25404 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2016 (X570, X580, X584, and X590).

Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1)
BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on

23 1In., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire
R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb.

BM25370 Weight Bracket, Front (X300/X500 M-T)
Allows installation of R66949 Quik-Tatch Weights. Used on X300s, MY2007- Model X500
(serial 020001-), X530, MY2011- X534 (serial 060001-), and X570.

BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.)
For Use on Seered Wheel.

BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight

Wheels and Tires Rear:

BM18434 23x10.50-12 In. 4 PR Bar Tires (Rear Pair)
BM21977 24X12.00-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear Pair)
BM21516 24X12.00-12 In. Turf Tires 2PR (Rear)

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

89.40

107.56

69.56

133.76
67.41

21.40

59.91

69.56

103.79

11.77

365.94
381.99

339.19



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X580 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

ENG NE

24 hp* (17.9 kW

44.3-cu in. (726-cc)

di spl acenent

Model FS730V

Air cooled, V-twin cylinder with
cast-iron liners

No tools oil drain

FUEL SYSTEM

Gasol i ne

Instrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge

Equipment for Base Machine

CHASSI S

Standard front and rear weight
bracket each hold up to four
42-1b (19-kg) Quik-Tatch#

wei ght s

Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle
bushi ngs

16x6.5-8 front turf tires
24x12-12 rear HDAP tires

St orage under seat and covered
t ool box

10- gauge, 0.135-in. (3.4-mm)
st anped steel deck shel

Mower wash port

Four nower wheels and front
center rollers

MOWNER ATTACHABI LI TY

Mower wheel s rotate 90 degrees
for easy nower renova

*Engi ne horsepower and torque
information for non-Deere
engi nes are provided by the
engi ne manufacturer for

ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM Fender handl es conpari son purposes only. Actua
12-V (500- CCA) battery STEERI NG operating horsepower and torque
15-anmp regul ated fl ywheel Power, two-wheel steer wll be less. Refer to the
al t ernat or 14-in. (35.6-cm steering wheel engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
12-V outl et 22-in. (55.9-cm turning radius for additional information
TRANSAXLE 54A - 24 in. (61 cm uncut
K72 hydrostatic transm ssion circle radius
Twi n Touch# pedal s SEAT
Crui se control 15-in. (38.1-cm open back with
Differential |ock grasp
0-7.2 nmph (0-11.6 km h) forward LI FT SYSTEM
speed Hydraulic inplenent lift
0-5.2 nmph (0-8.4 knm h) reverse MOAER DECK
speed Si de discharge 54 in. (137 cm
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD (%)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5350M Select Series X580 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck 7,299.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
PM05101 Ball Mount - 1.875 in. (48mm) 11.03
Engine:
AM135845 Spark Arrester Muffler Screen (X300s, X500 M-Ts) 48.95
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00
Requires Mounting Frame.
LP48003 8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension) 50.00
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.
LP48005 Thatcher Mounting Frame (X300, X500 M-T) 207.00

Material Collection System Hoppers:

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X580 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM21680 14 Bushel Hopper Assembly 934.11
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.
BM21679 7 Bushel Hopper Assembly 441.91
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.
AM135486 Loose knit bag for 7 bu. Hopper 41.70
LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System 979.00
Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. See Sales Manual for
Ballast Reguirements.
Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:
BG20749 High-Performance Blower Assembly for 54A Mowers(X300/X500 M-T) 541.41
Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:
BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu) 141.24
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.) 115.56
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers) 87.74
Miscellaneous:
BM17981 12 Volt Work Light Kit 74.90
BM24426 Arm Rest Kit 197.96
For use with BM25346 21-in. Professional Seat.
TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer 37.68
BM23057 Brush Guard (X300, X500 M-T) 128.40
TY27534 Fuel Protect for Gasoline Engines (8 0z.) 4.49
LG265 Home Maintenance Kit 39.99
AM136046 Seat Net Kit 37.80
BM25346 Seat, 21-in. Professional 548.91
21-in. professional two-piece seat, four-bar suspension, and slide (base equipment on
X700 Sgnature Series) is available as a field installed upgrade on model year 2006- X500
Multi-Terrain Tractors.
BM26155 Snow Blower and Front Blade Compatibility Kit 328.49
Updates a model year 2006-2015 44 Snhow Blower (7001M/SKU23045), 47 Snow Blower
(7002M/SKU23047), or 48 Front Blade (6002M/SKU23048) for use on a model year 2016
X300/X500 M-T tractor.
BM23054 Sun Shade (X300/X500 M-T) 166.91
Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:
BM24994 54A MulchControl Kit 219.36
M143520 Blade (54C/54X/54A, Side Discharge) 16.27
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge 6.95

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30- 14



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Select Series X580 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Order Zone:
LP35439 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader 449.00
LP22861 25-gal. Mounted Sprayer 449.95
Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower, a front
attachment, four front suitcase weights, or two front wheel weights.
LP63767 40-In. Tractor Shovel 939.00
LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon) 8.95
LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double) 84.95
LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A) 119.95
LP31357 Integral Hitch, Mechanical 320.00
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit 315.00
LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System 1,599.00
Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.
LP65064 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54A) In Catalog
Availability expected October 2016.
LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper) 574.95
Requires separate material collection system.
LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper) 499.95
LP93647 Protective Cover (Large Deluxe) 99.99
LP93917 Riding Mower Standard Cover 69.99
LP55439 X500 Series Weather Enclosure 499.99
Protection:
LP92624 Seat Cover (Deluxe Medium) - Yellow 42.99
LP92324 Seat Cover - Yellow 26.99
Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY24328 Tire Chains (Pair) for 24x12.00-12 In. Drive Tires 89.40

Snow Blowers:

AM145350 Winter Grill Cover 107.56
Used on X300s, MY2007- Model X500 (serial 020001-), X530, MY2011- X534 (serial
060001-), X570, X580, X584, and X590.

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25404 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 69.56
For Model Year 2016 (X570, X580, X584, and X590).

Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1) 133.76

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X580 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware 67.41
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on 21.40
231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire
R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. 59.91
BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.) 103.79
For Use on Seered Wheel.
BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight 11.77
Wheels and Tires Rear:
BM18434 23x10.50-12 In. 4 PR Bar Tires (Rear Pair) 365.94
BM21977 24X12.00-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear Pair) 381.99
BM21516 24X12.00-12 In. Turf Tires 2PR (Rear) 339.19

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30- 16



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X584 Tractor Less Mower Deck

ENG NE

24 hp* (17.9 kW

44.3-cu in. (726-cc)

di spl acenent

Model FS730V

Air cooled, V-twin cylinder with
cast-iron liners

No tools oil drain

FUEL SYSTEM

Gasol i ne

Instrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (500- CCA) battery
15-anmp regul ated fl ywheel
al ternat or

Equipment for Base Machine

Standard front and optional rear
wei ght bracket each hold up to
four 42-1b (19-kg) Quik-Tatch#
wei ght's

Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle
bushi ngs

16x6.5-8 front turf tires
24x9.5-12 rear turf tires

St orage under seat and covered
t ool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG

Power, four-wheel steer

14-in. (35.6-cm five position

tilt steering wheel

st anped steel deck shell

Mower wash port

Four mower wheel s and front
center rollers

MONER ATTACHABI LI TY

Mower wheel s rotate 90 degrees
for easy nmower renoval

*Engi ne horsepower and torque
information for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the
engi ne manufacturer for

conpari son purposes only. Actual
operating horsepower and torque
will be less. Refer to the

engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional information.

12-V outl et 19-in. (48.3-cm turning radius
TRANSAXLE 48A - 15 in. (38 cm, 54A - 12
K72 hydrostatic transm ssion in. (30 cm uncut circle radius
Twi n Touch# pedal s SEAT
Crui se control 21-in. (53.3-cm high-back
Differential |ock LI FT SYSTEM
0-7.2 nmph (0-11.6 km h) forward Hydraulic inplenment |ift
speed OPTI ONAL MOVWER DECKS
0-5.2 nmph (0-8.4 knm h) reverse Si de discharge 48 in. (122 cm,
speed 54 in. (137 cm
CHASSI S 10- gauge, 0.135-in. (3.4-nm)
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5360M Select Series X584 Tractor Less Mower Deck 6,699.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
PM05101 Ball Mount - 1.875 in. (48mm) 11.03
Engine:
AM135845 Spark Arrester Muffler Screen (X300s, X500 M-Ts) 48.95
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00
Requires Mounting Frame.
LP48003 8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension) 50.00
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.
LP48005 Thatcher Mounting Frame (X300, X500 M-T) 207.00

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X584 Tractor Less Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Material Collection System Hoppers:
BM21680 14 Bushel Hopper Assembly 934.11
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

BM21679 7 Bushel Hopper Assembly 44191
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

AM135486 Loose knit bag for 7 bu. Hopper 41.70

LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System 979.00
Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. See Sales Manual for
Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:
BG20748 High-Performance Blower Assembly for 48A Mowers(X300/X500 M-T) 541.41

BG20749 High-Performance Blower Assembly for 54A Mowers(X300/X500 M-T) 541.41

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu) 141.24
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.) 115.56
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers) 87.74

Miscellaneous:

BM17981 12 Volt Work Light Kit 74.90
BM23761 Arm Rest Kit 82.39
For use with MY2011- (SN 060001-) X534, MY2011- (SN 060001-) X540, X584, and
X590.
BM24426 Arm Rest Kit 197.96

For use with BM25346 21-in. Professional Seat.

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer 37.68
BM23057 Brush Guard (X300, X500 M-T) 128.40
TY27534 Fuel Protect for Gasoline Engines (8 0z.) 4.49
LG265 Home Maintenance Kit 39.99
BM25346 Seat, 21-in. Professional 548.91

21-in. professional two-piece seat, four-bar suspension, and slide (base equipment on
X700 Sgnature Series) isavailable as a field installed upgrade on model year 2006- X500
Multi-Terrain Tractors.

BM26155 Snow Blower and Front Blade Compatibility Kit 328.49
Updates a model year 2006-2015 44 Snhow Blower (7001M/SKU23045), 47 Show Blower
(7002M/SKU23047), or 48 Front Blade (6002M/SKU23048) for use on a model year 2016
X300/X500 M-T tractor.

BM23054 Sun Shade (X300/X500 M-T) 166.91

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Select Series X584 Tractor Less Mower Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:

BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit
BM24994 54A MulchControl Kit
M127673 Blade (48C/48X/48A, Mulching)
M145476 Blade (48C/48X/48A, Side Discharge)
M145516 Blade (54C/54X/54A, Mulching)
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge
Order Zone:
LP35439 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader
LP22861 25-gal. Mounted Sprayer

Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower, a front
attachment, four front suitcase weights, or two front wheel weights.

LP63767 40-In. Tractor Shovel

LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon)

LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double)

LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A)
LP31357 Integral Hitch, Mechanical
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit

LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System

Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A)
Availability expected October 2016.

LP65064 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54A)
Availability expected October 2016.

LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper)
Requires separate material collection system.

LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper)
LP93647 Protective Cover (Large Deluxe)

LP93917 Riding Mower Standard Cover

LP55439 X500 Series Weather Enclosure

Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY26227 Tire Chains (Pair) for 23x9.5-12 or 24x9.5-12 tires on X534 and X584

Snow Blowers:

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-25- 19

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

169.06
219.36
18.68
12.59
21.75

6.95

449.00

449.95

939.00
8.95
84.95
119.95
320.00
315.00

1,599.00

In Catalog

In Catalog

574.95

499.95
99.99
69.99

499.99

90.48



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X584 Tractor Less Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
AM145350 Winter Grill Cover 107.56

Used on X300s, MY2007- Model X500 (serial 020001-), X530, MY2011- X534 (serial
060001-), X570, X580, X584, and X590.

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25404 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 69.56
For Model Year 2016 (X570, X580, X584, and X590).

Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1) 133.76
BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware 67.41
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on 21.40

231In., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire

R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. 59.91
BM24011 Weight Bracket, Rear (X300/X500 M-T) 89.89
BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.) 103.79

For Use on Seered Whesl.

BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight 11.77

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X590 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

ENG NE

25.5 hp* (19 kw
44.3-cu in. (726-cc)
di spl acenent
Model FS730V- EFI
gover nor

Air cooled, V-twin cylinder with
cast-iron liners

No tools oil drain

FUEL SYSTEM

Gasol i ne

Instrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (500-CCA) battery

15-anp regul ated flywhee

al ternator

12-V outl et

TRANSAXLE

K72 hydrostatic transm ssion
Twi n Touch# pedal s

Crui se control

Differential |ock

0-7.2 nmph (0-11.6 km h) forward
speed

0-5.2 mph (0-8.4 kn h) reverse
speed

const ant - speed

Equipment for Base Machine

CHASSI S

Standard front and rear weight
bracket each hold up to four
42-1b (19-kg) Quik-Tatch#

wei ght s

Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle
bushi ngs

16x6.5-8 front turf tires
24x12-12 rear HDAP tires

St orage under seat and covered
t ool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG

Power, two-wheel steer

14-in. (35.6-cn) five position
tilt steering whee

22-in. (55.9-cm turning radius
54A - 24 in. (61 cm uncut
circle radius

SEAT

21-in. (53.3-cm high-back

LI FT SYSTEM

Hydraulic inplement |ift
MOWER DECK

Si de discharge 54 in. (137 cm
10- gauge, 0.135-in. (3.4-nm)

st anped steel deck shel

Mower wash port

Four mower wheel s and front
center rollers

MONER ATTACHABI LI TY

Mower wheel s rotate 90 degrees
for easy nower renova

*Engi ne horsepower and torque
information for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the
engi ne manufacturer for

conpari son purposes only. Actua
operating horsepower and torque
will be less. Refer to the
engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional information

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
4863M Select Series X590 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck 7,899.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
PM05101 Ball Mount - 1.875 in. (48mm) 11.03
Engine:
AM135845 Spark Arrester Muffler Screen (X300s, X500 M-Ts) 48.95
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00
Requires Mounting Frame.
LP48003 8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension) 50.00
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.
LP48005 Thatcher Mounting Frame (X300, X500 M-T) 207.00

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Select Series X590 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Material Collection System Hoppers:
BM21680 14 Bushel Hopper Assembly 934.11
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

BM21679 7 Bushel Hopper Assembly 44191
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

AM135486 Loose knit bag for 7 bu. Hopper 41.70

LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System 979.00
Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. See Sales Manual for
Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:
BG20749 High-Performance Blower Assembly for 54A Mowers(X300/X500 M-T) 541.41

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu) 141.24
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.) 115.56
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers) 87.74

Miscellaneous:

BM17981 12 Volt Work Light Kit 74.90
BM23761 Arm Rest Kit 82.39
For use with MY2011- (SN 060001-) X534, MY2011- (SN 060001-) X540, X584, and
X590.
BM24426 Arm Rest Kit 197.96

For use with BM25346 21-in. Professional Seat.

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer 37.68
BM23057 Brush Guard (X300, X500 M-T) 128.40
TY27534 Fuel Protect for Gasoline Engines (8 0z.) 4.49
LG265 Home Maintenance Kit 39.99
BM25346 Seat, 21-in. Professional 548.91

21-in. professional two-piece seat, four-bar suspension, and slide (base equipment on
X700 Sgnature Series) isavailable as a field installed upgrade on model year 2006- X500
Multi-Terrain Tractors.

BM26155 Snow Blower and Front Blade Compatibility Kit 328.49
Updates a model year 2006-2015 44 Snhow Blower (7001M/SKU23045), 47 Snow Blower
(7002M/SKU23047), or 48 Front Blade (6002M/SKU23048) for use on a model year 2016
X300/X500 M-T tractor.

BM23054 Sun Shade (X300/X500 M-T) 166.91

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:
BM24994 54A MulchControl Kit 219.36

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X590 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
M145516 Blade (54C/54X/54A, Mulching) 21.75
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge 6.95
Order Zone:
LP35439 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader 449.00
LP22861 25-gal. Mounted Sprayer 449.95
Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower, a front
attachment, four front suitcase weights, or two front wheel weights.
LP63767 40-In. Tractor Shovel 939.00
LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon) 8.95
LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double) 84.95
LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A) 119.95
LP31357 Integral Hitch, Mechanical 320.00
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit 315.00
LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System 1,599.00
Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.
LP65064 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54A) In Catalog
Availability expected October 2016.
LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper) 574.95
Requires separate material collection system.
LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper) 499.95
LP93647 Protective Cover (Large Deluxe) 99.99
LP93917 Riding Mower Standard Cover 69.99
LP55439 X500 Series Weather Enclosure 499.99
Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY24328 Tire Chains (Pair) for 24x12.00-12 In. Drive Tires 89.40

Snow Blowers:

AM145350 Winter Grill Cover 107.56
Used on X300s, MY2007- Model X500 (serial 020001-), X530, MY2011- X534 (serial
060001-), X570, X580, X584, and X590.

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25404 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 69.56
For Model Year 2016 (X570, X580, X584, and X590).

Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1) 133.76
BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware 67.41

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X590 Tractor with 54 Accel Deep (54A) Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on 21.40
231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire
R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. 59.91
BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.) 103.79
For Use on Seered Wheel.
BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight 11.77
Wheels and Tires Rear:
BM18434 23x10.50-12 In. 4 PR Bar Tires (Rear Pair) 365.94
BM21977 24X12.00-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear Pair) 381.99
BM21516 24X12.00-12 In. Turf Tires 2PR (Rear) 339.19
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X590 Tractor Less Mower Deck

ENG NE

25.5 hp* (19 kw
44.3-cu in. (726-cc)
di spl acenent
Model FS730V- EFI
gover nor

Air cooled, V-twin cylinder with
cast-iron liners

No tools oil drain

FUEL SYSTEM

Gasol i ne

Instrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (500-CCA) battery

15-anp regul ated flywheel

al ternator

12-V outl et

TRANSAXLE

K72 hydrostatic transm ssion
Twi n Touch# pedal s

Crui se control

Differential |ock

0-7.2 nmph (0-11.6 km h) forward

const ant - speed

Equipment for Base Machine

CHASSI S

Standard front and rear weight
bracket each hold up to four
42-1b (19-kg) Quik-Tatch#

wei ght s

Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle
bushi ngs

16x6.5-8 front turf tires
24x12-12 rear turf tires

St orage under seat and covered
t ool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG

Power, two-wheel steer

14-in. (35.6-cn) five position
tilt steering whee

22-in. (55.9-cm turning radius
48A - 27 in. (69 cm, 54A - 24
in. (61 cm uncut circle radius
SEAT

21-in. (53.3-cm high-back

LI FT SYSTEM

Hydraulic inplement |ift

10- gauge, 0.135-in. (3.4-mm)

st anped steel deck shel

Mower wash port

Four nower wheels and front
center rollers

MOWNER ATTACHABI LI TY

Mower wheel s rotate 90 degrees
for easy nower renova

*Engi ne horsepower and torque
information for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the
engi ne manufacturer for

conpari son purposes only. Actua
operating horsepower and torque
wll be less. Refer to the
engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional infornation

speed OPTI ONAL MOVER DECKS
0-5.2 mph (0-8.4 kn h) reverse Si de discharge 48 in. (122 cm,
speed 54 in. (137 cm
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
4864M Select Series X590 Tractor Less Mower Deck 6,699.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
PM05101 Ball Mount - 1.875 in. (48mm) 11.03
Engine:
AM135845 Spark Arrester Muffler Screen (X300s, X500 M-Ts) 48.95
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00
Requires Mounting Frame.
LP48003 8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension) 50.00
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.
LP48005 Thatcher Mounting Frame (X300, X500 M-T) 207.00

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X590 Tractor Less Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Material Collection System Hoppers:
BM21680 14 Bushel Hopper Assembly 934.11
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

BM21679 7 Bushel Hopper Assembly 44191
Requires Appropriate Rear Bagger Chute Front. Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

AM135486 Loose knit bag for 7 bu. Hopper 41.70

LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System 979.00
Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. See Sales Manual for
Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:
BG20748 High-Performance Blower Assembly for 48A Mowers(X300/X500 M-T) 541.41

BG20749 High-Performance Blower Assembly for 54A Mowers(X300/X500 M-T) 541.41

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu) 141.24
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.) 115.56
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers) 87.74

Miscellaneous:

BM17981 12 Volt Work Light Kit 74.90
BM23761 Arm Rest Kit 82.39
For use with MY2011- (SN 060001-) X534, MY2011- (SN 060001-) X540, X584, and
X590.
BM24426 Arm Rest Kit 197.96

For use with BM25346 21-in. Professional Seat.

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer 37.68
BM23057 Brush Guard (X300, X500 M-T) 128.40
TY27534 Fuel Protect for Gasoline Engines (8 0z.) 4.49
LG265 Home Maintenance Kit 39.99
BM25346 Seat, 21-in. Professional 548.91

21-in. professional two-piece seat, four-bar suspension, and slide (base equipment on
X700 Sgnature Series) isavailable as a field installed upgrade on model year 2006- X500
Multi-Terrain Tractors.

BM26155 Snow Blower and Front Blade Compatibility Kit 328.49
Updates a model year 2006-2015 44 Snhow Blower (7001M/SKU23045), 47 Show Blower
(7002M/SKU23047), or 48 Front Blade (6002M/SKU23048) for use on a model year 2016
X300/X500 M-T tractor.

BM23054 Sun Shade (X300/X500 M-T) 166.91

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Select Series X590 Tractor Less Mower Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:

BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit
BM24994 54A MulchControl Kit
M127673 Blade (48C/48X/48A, Mulching)
M145476 Blade (48C/48X/48A, Side Discharge)
M145516 Blade (54C/54X/54A, Mulching)
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge
Order Zone:
LP35439 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader
LP22861 25-gal. Mounted Sprayer

Tractors equipped with this sprayer require installation of the mid-mount mower, a front
attachment, four front suitcase weights, or two front wheel weights.

LP63767 40-In. Tractor Shovel

LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon)

LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double)

LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A)
LP31357 Integral Hitch, Mechanical
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit

LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System

Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A)
Availability expected October 2016.

LP65064 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54A)
Availability expected October 2016.

LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper)
Requires separate material collection system.

LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper)
LP93647 Protective Cover (Large Deluxe)

LP93917 Riding Mower Standard Cover

LP55439 X500 Series Weather Enclosure

Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY24328 Tire Chains (Pair) for 24x12.00-12 In. Drive Tires

Snow Blowers:

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

169.06
219.36
18.68
12.59
21.75

6.95

449.00

449.95

939.00
8.95
84.95
119.95
320.00
315.00

1,599.00

In Catalog

In Catalog

574.95

499.95
99.99
69.99

499.99

89.40



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Select Series X590 Tractor Less Mower Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
AM145350 Winter Grill Cover 107.56

Used on X300s, MY2007- Model X500 (serial 020001-), X530, MY2011- X534 (serial
060001-), X570, X580, X584, and X590.

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25404 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 69.56
For Model Year 2016 (X570, X580, X584, and X590).

Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1) 133.76
BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware 67.41
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on 21.40

231In., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire
R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. 59.91

BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.) 103.79
For Use on Steered Wheel.

BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight 11.77

Wheels and Tires Rear:

BM18434 23x10.50-12 In. 4 PR Bar Tires (Rear Pair) 365.94
BM21977 24X12.00-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear Pair) 381.99
BM21516 24X12.00-12 In. Turf Tires 2PR (Rear) 339.19
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Signature Series X710 Tractor Less Deck

ENG NE

22 hp* (16.4 kW

45.5-cu in. (745-cc)

di spl acenent

Model FD671D

Li quid cool ed, V-twi n cylinder
with cast-iron liners

FUEL SYSTEM

Gasol i ne

I nstrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (300- CCA) battery

20-anp regul ated flywheel

al ternat or

12-V outl et

TRANSAXLE

K90 hydrostatic transm ssion
Twi n Touch pedal s

Crui se control

Differential |ock

0-8.5 nmph (0-13.7 km h) forward
speed

0-6 nph (0-9.7 knih) reverse
speed

CHASSI S

Standard front wei ght bracket
holds up to four 42-1b (19-kg)

Equipment for Base Machine

Qui k- Tatch wei ghts

Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle

bushi ngs

18x8.50-8 front turf tires, 4PR
26x12-12 rear turf tires, 4PR
Cover ed tool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG
Power, two-wheel steer
14-in. (35.6-cm six-position

tilt steering wheel

25-in. (63.5-cm turning radius
54 HC - 32-in. (81-cn), 60 HC -
28-in. (71-cn) uncut circle
radi us

SEAT

21-in. (53.3-cm two piece

prof essi onal hi gh back

LI FT SYSTEM

Two- function, hydraulic

implement lift
OPTI ONAL MOVER DECKS

Si de discharge 48 in. (122 cm,
54 in. (137 cm, 60 in. (152 cm
48A - 10-gauge, 0.135-in.

(3.4-nmm) or 54 HC, 60 HC 9- gauge
0.150-in. (3.8-m) stanped steel

deck shell

Mower wash port
Four mower wheel s,
center rollers
MOAER ATTACHABI LI TY
48A - Mower wheels rotate 90
degrees for easy nower renoval,
54 HC or 60 HC - Drive-over deck
nower installation

*Engi ne horsepower and torque
informati on for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the

engi ne manufacturer for
conparison purposes only. Actual
operating horsepower and torque
w |l be less. Refer to the

engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional infornmation.

48A has front

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5801M Signature Series X710 Tractor Less Deck 8,759.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
001C Australia and New Zealand Same Price
001D Rest of World Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
BM23989 Drawbar, 1.25 In. (38mm) 38.51
Engine:
AM108146 Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler 25.48
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00

Requires Mounting Frame.

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

LP48003

LP47977

BM24429

BM26236

BM25304

BM25609

BM20761

AM134625

BM20896

BM17327

BM23882

BM23883

BM20877

LVU12858

LVB25976

BM20671

BM20780

Signature Series X710 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

DESCRIPTION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension)
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.

Thatcher Mounting Frame (X700)

Fenders:
Front Fender Kit (X710, X730, X750)
Not compatible with 60HC mower deck.

Front Hitch:
Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Front PTO:

2-Wheel Drive 2000 RPM Front PTO (X400 HDGT's, X700, X720, X724, X740, X744,
X710, X730, X734, X750, X754)

BM25304 must be used with BM25772 implement drive and upstop for snow blowers, or
BM25775 implement drive shaft for rotary brooms. BM25772 is available as an
attachment through parts, 47-in. Snow Blower (1474M) option code 4013, and 54-in.
Snow Blower (02C1M ) option code 4013. BM25775 is available as an attachment
through parts, 52-in. Rotary Broom (3880M) option code 4004, and 60-in. Broom
(3790M) option code 5004.

HYDRAULICS
Hydraulic Angling (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Hydraulic Coupler Kit
Required on X700, X710, X465, X475 and 425 Tractors.

Hydraulic Cylinder Lockout Valve
Hydraulic Retro Kit

Hitch:
3-Point Hitch (Category 0)

3-Pt. Hitch, Category 1 (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Adaptor Kit, X400/X500 HDGT 3-Point Hitch on X700's
Converts a BM21263 (X400/X500 Cat 1) or BM17327 (Cat 0) for use on X700s.

Rear Receiver Hitch Kit
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings
iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook

Material Collection System Hoppers:

3-Bag Power Flow Material Collection System

(For X400/X500 HDGT and X700 Series Garden Tractors)
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

7 Bushel Hopper Assembly
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

50.00

215.00

159.43

706.20

385.20

217.21

56.71

130.92

28.89

647.36
647.36

83.46

44.94
22.81

365.20

952.30

494.34



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X710 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System

Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. X400/X500 HDGT and

X700 Tractorsrequire LP52039 Adapter kit. See Sales Manual for Requirements for

Additional Applications. See Sales Manual for Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:

BG20859 48A High-Performance Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
BG20867 54HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
BG20727 60HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu)
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.)
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers)

Miscellaneous:

BM23588 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive ( X700's Starting June 2010 production and beyond- )
For use on X700 Series Tractors produced after mid-June 2010 when new-pitch gears
entered production. See sales manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that
the transmission serial number starts with K0O.

BM21914 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive (X400/X500 HDGTs, X700's -June 2010 production)
For use on X400/X500 HDGTs and X700 Series Tractors produced through mid-June
2010. See Sales Manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that the
transmission serial number starts with KO2 or KO3.
When used on MY2005 and older X400 and X500 HDGTSs, also order AM120840 Module.

BM24379 Air-Ride Suspension Seat
BM24426 Arm Rest Kit
BM24425 Auxiliary Alternator Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X700, X720, X724, X728,

X729, X475, X485, X575, X585)
Supplements Standard 20 Amp Alternator. Recommended with Heated Cabs.

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer

BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

BM20880 Front Brush Guard Kit (X700, X720, X724, X728, X729, X740, X744, X748, X749)
BM24375 Front Brush Guard Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X750, X754, X758)
BM20753 Front Light Kit

LG245 Home Maintenance Kit

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:

BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit
BM23977 54HC Mulch Kit
BM26300 54HC MulchControl Kit

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

979.00

541.41
658.06

674.10

141.24
115.56

87.74

980.11

990.81

849.59
197.96

399.11

37.68
116.63
257.87
257.87
211.86

80.52

169.06
232.19

235.40



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X710 Tractor Less Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM23978 60HC Mulch Kit 242.89
BM25258 60HC MulchControl Kit 251.46
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge 6.95
Order Zone:
LP3301 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader 399.00
LP54000 54 In. Tractor Shovel 744.95
Requires 54 In. Front Blade. Go to Order Zone for Specific Requirements.
LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon) 8.95
LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double) 84.95
LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A) 119.95
LP46468 Grass Groomer (54 HC/60 HC) 119.95
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit 315.00
LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System 1,599.00
Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.
LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A) In Catalog
Availability expected October 2016.
LP23080 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48X) 91.00
LP44079 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54 HC) 91.00
LP23081 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54X) 91.00
LP23082 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (60 HC and 7-lron 60D) 91.00
LP23083 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (62X) 91.00
LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper) 574.95
Requires separate material collection system.
LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper) 499.95
Requires separate material collection system.
LP47913 X700 Signature Series Seat Cover 69.99
LP41114 X700 Signature Series Weather Enclosure 549.99
Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY15958 Tire Chains (Pair) for 26x12-12 Tires 97.67

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25303 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 141.24
For Model Year 2015.

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X710 Tractor Less Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM25307 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 80.26
For Model Year 2016.
Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1) 133.76
BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware 67.41
BM17973 72 Lb. Cast Iron Starter Wheel Weight (1) 187.26
BM24363 9-Weight Front Weight Bracket 192.60
For X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's
BW14313 Ballast Box (Category 1, 3-Pt. Hitch) 331.70
BM20715 Ballast Box (Click-N-Go) (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's) 288.90
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.
BM18101 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching 72 Lb. Starter 29.96
Weight and (2) 50 Lb. Cast Iron Weights on 26 In. Tire
BM18089 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching 72 Lb. Starter 23.54
Weight on 26x12-12 Tire
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on 21.40
231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire
R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. 59.91
BM20779 Rear Click-N-Go Weight Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's) 159.43
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.
BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.) 103.79
For Use on Steered Wheel.
BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight 11.77

Wheels and Tires Rear:
BM18369 26X12.00-12 In. 4PR Bar Tires (Rear) 640.93
Use with Two Wheel Steer Only.

BM22425 26x12.0-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear) 622.74

BM18370 26x12.00-12 In. 2 PR Turf Tires (Rear) 486.86

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Signature Series X730 Tractor Less Deck

ENG NE

25.5 hp* (19 kW

45.5-cu in. (745-cc)

di spl acenent

Model FD750D EFI

Li quid cool ed, V-twi n cylinder
with cast-iron liners

FUEL SYSTEM

Gasol i ne

I nstrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (300- CCA) battery

20-anp regul ated flywheel

al ternat or

12-V outlet with switch
TRANSAXLE

K90 hydrostatic transm ssion
Twi n Touch pedal s

Crui se control

Differential |ock

0-8.5 nmph (0-13.7 km h) forward
speed

0-6 nmph (0-9.7 knih)
speed

CHASSI S

Standard front wei ght bracket
holds up to four 42-1b (19-kg)

reverse

Equipment for Base Machine

Qui k- Tatch wei ghts

Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle
bushi ngs

18x8.50-8 front turf tires, 4PR
26x12-12 rear turf tires, 4PR
Cover ed tool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG

Power, two-wheel steer

14-in. (35.6-cm six-position
tilt steering whee

25-in. (63.5-cm turning radius
54 HC - 32-in. (81-cn), 60 HC -
28-in. (71-cn) uncut circle
radi us

SEAT

21-in. (53.3-cm two piece

prof essi onal hi gh back

LI FT SYSTEM

Two- function, hydraulic

implenent |ift and four
hydraulic outlets
OPTI ONAL MOVER DECKS

Si de discharge 48 in. (122 cm,
54 in. (137 cm, 60 in. (152 cm
48A - 10-gauge, 0.135-in.

(3.4-nm) or 54 HC, 60 HC 9- gauge

0. 150-i n.
deck shell
Mower wash port
Four mower wheel s,
center rollers
MOWER ATTACHABI LI TY
48A - Mower wheels rotate 90
degrees for easy nower renoval,
54 HC or 60 HC - Drive-over deck
nower installation

*Engi ne hor sepower and torque
informati on for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the

engi ne manufacturer for

conpari son purposes only. Actual
operating horsepower and torque
w |l be less. Refer to the

engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional infornmation.

(3.8-m) stanped steel

48A has front

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5811M Signature Series X730 Tractor Less Deck 9,439.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
001C Australia and New Zealand Same Price
001D Rest of World Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
BM23989 Drawbar, 1.25 In. (38mm) 38.51
Engine:
AM108146 Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler 25.48
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00

Requires Mounting Frame.

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 34



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

LP48003

LP47977

BM24429

BM26236

BM25304

BM25609

BM20761

AM134625

BM20896

BM17327

BM23882

BM23883

BM20877

LVU12858

LVB25976

BM20671

BM20780

Signature Series X730 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

DESCRIPTION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension)
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.

Thatcher Mounting Frame (X700)

Fenders:
Front Fender Kit (X710, X730, X750)
Not compatible with 60HC mower deck.

Front Hitch:
Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Front PTO:

2-Wheel Drive 2000 RPM Front PTO (X400 HDGT's, X700, X720, X724, X740, X744,
X710, X730, X734, X750, X754)

BM25304 must be used with BM25772 implement drive and upstop for snow blowers, or
BM25775 implement drive shaft for rotary brooms. BM25772 is available as an
attachment through parts, 47-in. Snow Blower (1474M) option code 4013, and 54-in.
Snow Blower (02C1M ) option code 4013. BM25775 is available as an attachment
through parts, 52-in. Rotary Broom (3880M) option code 4004, and 60-in. Broom
(3790M) option code 5004.

HYDRAULICS
Hydraulic Angling (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Hydraulic Coupler Kit
Required on X700, X710, X465, X475 and 425 Tractors.

Hydraulic Cylinder Lockout Valve
Hydraulic Retro Kit

Hitch:
3-Point Hitch (Category 0)

3-Pt. Hitch, Category 1 (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Adaptor Kit, X400/X500 HDGT 3-Point Hitch on X700's
Converts a BM21263 (X400/X500 Cat 1) or BM17327 (Cat 0) for use on X700s.

Rear Receiver Hitch Kit
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings
iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook

Material Collection System Hoppers:

3-Bag Power Flow Material Collection System

(For X400/X500 HDGT and X700 Series Garden Tractors)
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

7 Bushel Hopper Assembly
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

50.00

215.00

159.43

706.20

385.20

217.21

56.71

130.92

28.89

647.36
647.36

83.46

44.94
22.81

365.20

952.30

494.34



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X730 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System

Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. X400/X500 HDGT and

X700 Tractorsrequire LP52039 Adapter kit. See Sales Manual for Requirements for

Additional Applications. See Sales Manual for Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:

BG20859 48A High-Performance Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
BG20867 54HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
BG20727 60HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu)
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.)
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers)

Miscellaneous:

BM23588 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive ( X700's Starting June 2010 production and beyond- )
For use on X700 Series Tractors produced after mid-June 2010 when new-pitch gears
entered production. See sales manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that
the transmission serial number starts with K0O.

BM21914 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive (X400/X500 HDGTs, X700's -June 2010 production)
For use on X400/X500 HDGTs and X700 Series Tractors produced through mid-June
2010. See Sales Manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that the
transmission serial number starts with KO2 or KO3.
When used on MY2005 and older X400 and X500 HDGTSs, also order AM120840 Module.

BM24379 Air-Ride Suspension Seat
BM24426 Arm Rest Kit
BM24425 Auxiliary Alternator Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X700, X720, X724, X728,

X729, X475, X485, X575, X585)
Supplements Standard 20 Amp Alternator. Recommended with Heated Cabs.

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer

BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

BM20880 Front Brush Guard Kit (X700, X720, X724, X728, X729, X740, X744, X748, X749)
BM24375 Front Brush Guard Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X750, X754, X758)
BM20753 Front Light Kit

LG244 Home Maintenance Kit

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:

BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit
BM23977 54HC Mulch Kit
BM26300 54HC MulchControl Kit

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

979.00

541.41
658.06

674.10

141.24
115.56

87.74

980.11

990.81

849.59
197.96

399.11

37.68
116.63
257.87
257.87
211.86

85.91

169.06
232.19

235.40



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X730 Tractor Less Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM23978 60HC Mulch Kit 242.89
BM25258 60HC MulchControl Kit 251.46
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge 6.95
Order Zone:
LP3301 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader 399.00
LP54000 54 In. Tractor Shovel 744.95
Requires 54 In. Front Blade. Go to Order Zone for Specific Requirements.
LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon) 8.95
LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double) 84.95
LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A) 119.95
LP46468 Grass Groomer (54 HC/60 HC) 119.95
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit 315.00
LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System 1,599.00
Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.
LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A) In Catalog
Availability expected October 2016.
LP23080 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48X) 91.00
LP44079 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54 HC) 91.00
LP23081 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54X) 91.00
LP23082 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (60 HC and 7-lron 60D) 91.00
LP23083 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (62X) 91.00
LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper) 574.95
Requires separate material collection system.
LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper) 499.95
Requires separate material collection system.
LP47913 X700 Signature Series Seat Cover 69.99
LP41114 X700 Signature Series Weather Enclosure 549.99
Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY15958 Tire Chains (Pair) for 26x12-12 Tires 97.67

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25303 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 141.24
For Model Year 2015.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X730 Tractor Less Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM25307 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 80.26
For Model Year 2016.
Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1) 133.76
BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware 67.41
BM17973 72 Lb. Cast Iron Starter Wheel Weight (1) 187.26
BM24363 9-Weight Front Weight Bracket 192.60
For X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's
BW14313 Ballast Box (Category 1, 3-Pt. Hitch) 331.70
BM20715 Ballast Box (Click-N-Go) (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's) 288.90
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.
BM18101 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching 72 Lb. Starter 29.96
Weight and (2) 50 Lb. Cast Iron Weights on 26 In. Tire
BM18089 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching 72 Lb. Starter 23.54
Weight on 26x12-12 Tire
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on 21.40
231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire
R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. 59.91
BM20779 Rear Click-N-Go Weight Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's) 159.43
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.
BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.) 103.79
For Use on Steered Wheel.
BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight 11.77

Wheels and Tires Rear:
BM18369 26X12.00-12 In. 4PR Bar Tires (Rear) 640.93
Use with Two Wheel Steer Only.

BM22425 26x12.0-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear) 622.74

BM18370 26x12.00-12 In. 2 PR Turf Tires (Rear) 486.86
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Signature Series X734 Tractor Less Deck

ENG NE

25.5 hp* (19 kW

45.5-cu in. (745-cc)

di spl acenent

Model FD750D EFI

Li quid cool ed, V-twi n cylinder
with cast-iron liners

FUEL SYSTEM

Gasol i ne

I nstrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (300- CCA) battery

20-anp regul ated flywheel

al ternat or

12-V outlet with switch
TRANSAXLE

K90 hydrostatic transm ssion
Twi n Touch pedal s

Crui se control

Differential |ock

0-8.5 nmph (0-13.7 km h) forward
speed

0-6 nmph (0-9.7 knih)
speed

CHASSI S

Standard front wei ght bracket
holds up to four 42-1b (19-kg)

reverse

Equipment for Base Machine

Qui k- Tatch wei ghts

Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle

bushi ngs

18x7.00-8 front turf tires, 4PR
26x10. 50-12 rear turf tires, 2PR
Cover ed tool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG
Power, four-wheel steer
14-in. (35.6-cm six-position

tilt steering wheel

25-in. (63.5-cm turning radius
54 HC - 10-in. (25-cn), 60 HC -
6-in. (15-cm uncut circle

radi us

SEAT

21-in. (53.3-cm two piece

prof essi onal hi gh back

LI FT SYSTEM

Two- function, hydraulic
implenent |ift and four

hydraulic outlets
OPTI ONAL MOVER DECKS

Si de discharge 48 in. (122 cm,
54 in. (137 cm, 60 in. (152 cm
48A - 10-gauge, 0.135-in.

(3.4-nm) or 54 HC, 60 HC 9- gauge

0. 150-i n.
deck shell
Mower wash port
Four mower wheel s,
center rollers
MOWER ATTACHABI LI TY
48A - Mower wheels rotate 90
degrees for easy nower renoval,
54 HC or 60 HC - Drive-over deck
nower installation

*Engi ne hor sepower and torque
informati on for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the

engi ne manufacturer for

conpari son purposes only. Actual
operating horsepower and torque
w |l be less. Refer to the

engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional infornmation.

(3.8-m) stanped steel

48A has front

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5821M Signature Series X734 Tractor Less Deck 10,449.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
001C Australia and New Zealand Same Price
001D Rest of World Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
BM23989 Drawbar, 1.25 In. (38mm) 38.51
Engine:
AM108146 Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler 25.48
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00

Requires Mounting Frame.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

LP48003

LP47977

BM26236

BM25304

BM25609

BM20761

BM20896

BM17327

BM23882

BM23883

BM20877

LVU12858

LVB25976

BM20671

BM20780

LP49228

BG20859

BG20867

Signature Series X734 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

DESCRIPTION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension)
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.

Thatcher Mounting Frame (X700)

Front Hitch:
Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Front PTO:

2-Wheel Drive 2000 RPM Front PTO (X400 HDGT's, X700, X720, X724, X740, X744,
X710, X730, X734, X750, X754)

BM25304 must be used with BM25772 implement drive and upstop for snow blowers, or
BM25775 implement drive shaft for rotary brooms. BM25772 is available as an
attachment through parts, 47-in. Snow Blower (1474M) option code 4013, and 54-in.
Snow Blower (02C1M ) option code 4013. BM25775 is available as an attachment
through parts, 52-in. Rotary Broom (3880M) option code 4004, and 60-in. Broom
(3790M) option code 5004.

HYDRAULICS
Hydraulic Angling (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Hydraulic Coupler Kit
Required on X700, X710, X465, X475 and 425 Tractors.

Hydraulic Retro Kit

Hitch:
3-Point Hitch (Category 0)

3-Pt. Hitch, Category 1 (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Adaptor Kit, X400/X500 HDGT 3-Point Hitch on X700's
Converts a BM21263 (X400/X500 Cat 1) or BM17327 (Cat 0) for use on X700s.

Rear Receiver Hitch Kit
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings
iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook

Material Collection System Hoppers:

3-Bag Power Flow Material Collection System

(For X400/X500 HDGT and X700 Series Garden Tractors)
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

7 Bushel Hopper Assembly
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

MC519 Material Collection System

Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. X400/X500 HDGT and
X700 Tractorsrequire LP52039 Adapter kit. See Sales Manual for Requirements for
Additional Applications. See Sales Manual for Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:
48A High-Performance Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

54HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

50.00

215.00

706.20

385.20

217.21

56.71

28.89

647.36
647.36

83.46

44.94
22.81

365.20

952.30

494.34

979.00

541.41

658.06



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X734 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BG20727 60HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu)
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.)
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers)

Miscellaneous:

BM23588 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive ( X700's Starting June 2010 production and beyond- )
For use on X700 Series Tractors produced after mid-June 2010 when new-pitch gears
entered production. See sales manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that
the transmission serial number starts with K0O.

BM21914 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive (X400/X500 HDGTs, X700's -June 2010 production)
For use on X400/X500 HDGTs and X700 Series Tractors produced through mid-June
2010. See Sales Manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that the
transmission serial number starts with KO2 or KO3.
When used on MY2005 and older X400 and X500 HDGTSs, also order AM120840 Module.

BM24379 Air-Ride Suspension Seat
BM24426 Arm Rest Kit
BM24425 Auxiliary Alternator Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X700, X720, X724, X728,

X729, X475, X485, X575, X585)
Supplements Standard 20 Amp Alternator. Recommended with Heated Cabs.

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer

BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

BM20880 Front Brush Guard Kit (X700, X720, X724, X728, X729, X740, X744, X748, X749)
BM24375 Front Brush Guard Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X750, X754, X758)
BM20753 Front Light Kit

LG244 Home Maintenance Kit

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:

BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit
BM23977 54HC Mulch Kit
BM26300 54HC MulchControl Kit
BM23978 60HC Mulch Kit
BM25258 60HC MulchControl Kit
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge
Order Zone:
LP3301 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

674.10

141.24
115.56

87.74

980.11

990.81

849.59
197.96

399.11

37.68
116.63
257.87
257.87
211.86

85.91

169.06
232.19
235.40
242.89
251.46

6.95

399.00



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X734 Tractor Less Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LP54000 54 In. Tractor Shovel 744.95
Requires 54 In. Front Blade. Go to Order Zone for Specific Requirements.
LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A) 119.95
LP46468 Grass Groomer (54 HC/60 HC) 119.95
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit 315.00
LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System 1,599.00
Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.
LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A) In Catalog
Availability expected October 2016.
LP23080 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48X) 91.00
LP44079 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54 HC) 91.00
LP23081 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54X) 91.00
LP23082 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (60 HC and 7-Iron 60D) 91.00
LP23083 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (62X) 91.00
LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper) 574.95
Requires separate material collection system.
LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper) 499.95
Requires separate material collection system.
LP47913 X700 Signature Series Seat Cover 69.99
LP41114 X700 Signature Series Weather Enclosure 549.99

Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY25326 Tire Chains for 26x10.50-12 Turf Drive Tires 89.40
For all Wheel Seer Tractors.

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25303 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 141.24
For Model Year 2015.

BM25307 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit 80.26
For Model Year 2016.

Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1) 133.76
BM24363 9-Weight Front Weight Bracket 192.60

For X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's
BW14313 Ballast Box (Category 1, 3-Pt. Hitch) 331.70

BM20715 Ballast Box (Click-N-Go) (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's) 288.90
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X734 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on
231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire

BM18094 Mounting Hardware (1), for Attaching 1 Wheel Weight.
4-Wheel Steer Only.

R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb.

BM20779 Rear Click-N-Go Weight Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.)
For Use on Steered Wheel.

BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

21.40

23.54

59.91

159.43

103.79

11.77



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Signature Series X738 Tractor Less Deck

ENG NE

25.5 hp* (19 kW

45.5-cu in. (745-cc)

di spl acenent

Model FD750D EFI

Li quid cool ed, V-twi n cylinder
with cast-iron liners

FUEL SYSTEM

Gasol i ne

I nstrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (300- CCA) battery

20-anp regul ated flywheel

al ternat or

12-V outlet with switch
TRANSAXLE

Ful I -tine four-wheel drive K90
hydrostatic transm ssion

Twi n Touch pedal s

Crui se control

Differential |ock

0-8.5 nmph (0-13.7 km h) forward
speed

0-6 nmph (0-9.7 knih)
speed

CHASSI S

Standard front wei ght bracket

reverse

Equipment for Base Machine

hol ds up to four 42-1b (19-kg)
Qui k- Tat ch wei ghts

Cast-iron front axle
18x8.50-10 front HDAP tires, 4PR
26x12-12 rear HDAP tires, 2PR
Cover ed t ool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG

Power, two-wheel steer

14-in. (35.6-cn) six-position
tilt steering whee

25-in. (63.5-cm turning radius
54 HC - 32-in. (81-cm, 60 HC -
28-in. (71-cn) uncut circle
radi us

SEAT

21-in. (53.3-cm two piece

prof essi onal hi gh back

LI FT SYSTEM

Two- function, hydraulic
implenent |ift and four
hydraulic outlets

OPTI ONAL MOVWER DECKS

Si de discharge 48 in. (122 cm,
54 in. (137 cm, 60 in. (152 cm
48A - 10-gauge, 0.135-in.

(3.4-nmm) or 54 HC, 60 HC 9- gauge
0.150-in. (3.8-m) stanped steel

deck shell

Mower wash port
Four mower wheel s,
center rollers
MOAER ATTACHABI LI TY
48A - Mower wheels rotate 90
degrees for easy nower renoval,
54 HC or 60 HC - Drive-over deck
nower installation

*Engi ne horsepower and torque
informati on for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the

engi ne manufacturer for
conparison purposes only. Actual
operating horsepower and torque
w |l be less. Refer to the

engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional infornmation.

48A has front

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5831M Signature Series X738 Tractor Less Deck 11,059.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
001C Australia and New Zealand Same Price
001D Rest of World Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
BM23989 Drawbar, 1.25 In. (38mm) 38.51
Engine:
AM108146 Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler 25.48
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center) 246.00

Requires Mounting Frame.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

LP48003

LP47977

BM24430

BM26236

BM25305

BM25609

BM20761

AM134625

BM20896

BM17327

BM23882

BM23883

BM20877

LVU12858

LVB25976

BM20671

BM20780

LP49228

BG20859

BG20867

Signature Series X738 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

DESCRIPTION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension)

Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.

Thatcher Mounting Frame (X700)

Fenders:
Front Fender Kit (X738, X739, X758)

Front Hitch:
Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Front PTO:
4-Wheel Drive 2000 RPM Front PTO (X500 HDGT's, X728, X729, X748, X749, X738,
X739, X758)

HYDRAULICS
Hydraulic Angling (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Hydraulic Coupler Kit
Required on X700, X710, X465, X475 and 425 Tractors.

Hydraulic Cylinder Lockout Valve
Hydraulic Retro Kit

Hitch:
3-Point Hitch (Category 0)

3-Pt. Hitch, Category 1 (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Adaptor Kit, X400/X500 HDGT 3-Point Hitch on X700's
Converts a BM21263 (X400/X500 Cat 1) or BM17327 (Cat 0) for use on X700s.

Rear Receiver Hitch Kit
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings
iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook

Material Collection System Hoppers:

3-Bag Power Flow Material Collection System

(For X400/X500 HDGT and X700 Series Garden Tractors)
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

7 Bushel Hopper Assembly
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

MC519 Material Collection System

Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. X400/X500 HDGT and
X700 Tractorsrequire LP52039 Adapter kit. See Sales Manual for Requirements for
Additional Applications. See Sales Manual for Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:
48A High-Performance Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

54HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

50.00

215.00

159.43

706.20

385.20

217.21

56.71

130.92

28.89

647.36
647.36

83.46

44.94
22.81

365.20

952.30

494.34

979.00

541.41

658.06



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X738 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BG20727 60HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu)
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.)
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers)

Miscellaneous:

BM23588 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive ( X700's Starting June 2010 production and beyond- )
For use on X700 Series Tractors produced after mid-June 2010 when new-pitch gears
entered production. See sales manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that
the transmission serial number starts with K0O.

BM21914 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive (X400/X500 HDGTs, X700's -June 2010 production)
For use on X400/X500 HDGTs and X700 Series Tractors produced through mid-June
2010. See Sales Manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that the
transmission serial number starts with KO2 or KO3.
When used on MY2005 and older X400 and X500 HDGTSs, also order AM120840 Module.

BM24379 Air-Ride Suspension Seat
BM24426 Arm Rest Kit
BM24425 Auxiliary Alternator Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X700, X720, X724, X728,

X729, X475, X485, X575, X585)
Supplements Standard 20 Amp Alternator. Recommended with Heated Cabs.

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer

BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

BM20880 Front Brush Guard Kit (X700, X720, X724, X728, X729, X740, X744, X748, X749)
BM24375 Front Brush Guard Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X750, X754, X758)
BM20753 Front Light Kit

LG244 Home Maintenance Kit

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:

BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit
BM23977 54HC Mulch Kit
BM26300 54HC MulchControl Kit
BM23978 60HC Mulch Kit
BM25258 60HC MulchControl Kit
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge
Order Zone:
LP3301 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

674.10

141.24
115.56

87.74

980.11

990.81

849.59
197.96

399.11

37.68
116.63
257.87
257.87
211.86

85.91

169.06
232.19
235.40
242.89
251.46

6.95

399.00



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X738 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LP54000 54 In. Tractor Shovel
Requires 54 In. Front Blade. Go to Order Zone for Specific Requirements.

LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon)

LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double)

LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A)
LP46468 Grass Groomer (54 HC/60 HC)
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit

LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System

Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A)
Availability expected October 2016.

LP23080 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48X)

LP44079 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54 HC)

LP23081 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54X)

LP23082 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (60 HC and 7-Iron 60D)

LP23083 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (62X)

LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper)

Requires separate material collection system.

LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper)
Requires separate material collection system.

LP47913 X700 Signature Series Seat Cover
LP41114 X700 Signature Series Weather Enclosure

Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY15958 Tire Chains (Pair) for 26x12-12 Tires

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25303 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2015.

BM25307 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2016.

Weights:

BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1)
Special Edition Tractors (Model Year -2012) and 4-Wheel Drive Sgnature Series Tractors
(X738, X739, and X758) Require a Wheel-Weight Adapter Ring for Each Wheel.

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

744.95

8.95
84.95
119.95
119.95
315.00

1,599.00

In Catalog

91.00
91.00
91.00
91.00
91.00

574.95

499.95

69.99

549.99

97.67

141.24

80.26

133.76



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X738 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware
Secial Edition Tractors (Model Year -2012) and 4-Wheel Drive Sgnature Series Tractors
(X738, X739, and X758) Require a Wheel-Weight Adapter Ring for Each Wheel.

BM17973 72 Lb. Cast Iron Starter Wheel Weight (1)
Special Edition Tractors (Model Year -2012) and 4-Wheel Drive Sgnature Series Tractors
(X738, X739, and X758) Require a Wheel-Weight Adapter Ring for Each Wheel.

BM24363 9-Weight Front Weight Bracket
For X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's

BW14313 Ballast Box (Category 1, 3-Pt. Hitch)

BM20715 Ballast Box (Click-N-Go) (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

BM18101 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching 72 Lb. Starter
Weight and (2) 50 Lb. Cast Iron Weights on 26 In. Tire

BM18089 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching 72 Lb. Starter
Weight on 26x12-12 Tire

BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on
231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire

R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb.

BM20779 Rear Click-N-Go Weight Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

BM21497 Wheel-Weight Adapter Ring (1)

Two Required.

Wheels and Tires Front:
BM20954 18x8.50-10 (4PR, R3 Turf) Front Wheels & Tires
BM26277 18x8.50-10 Front Turf Tires on SE Wheel
BM20952 18x8.50-10 In. 4PR HDAP Tires

Wheels and Tires Rear:
BM18369 26X12.00-12 In. 4PR Bar Tires (Rear)
Use with Two Wheel Steer Only.

BM26279 26x12-12 In. Rear Turf Tires on SE Wheel
BM22425 26x12.0-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear)
BM18370 26x12.00-12 In. 2 PR Turf Tires (Rear)

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

67.41

187.26

192.60

331.70

288.90

29.96

23.54

21.40

59.91

159.43

32.10

330.00

330.63

334.91

640.93

486.86
622.74

486.86



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Signature Series X739 Tractor Less Deck

ENG NE

25.5 hp* (19 kW

45.5-cu in. (745-cc)

di spl acenent

Model FD750D EFI

Li quid cool ed, V-twi n cylinder
with cast-iron liners

FUEL SYSTEM

Gasol i ne

I nstrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (300- CCA) battery

20-anp regul ated flywheel

al ternat or

12-V outlet with switch
TRANSAXLE

Ful I -tine four-wheel drive K90
hydrostatic transm ssion

Twi n Touch pedal s

Crui se control

Differential |ock

0-8.5 nmph (0-13.7 km h) forward
speed

0-6 nmph (0-9.7 knih)
speed

CHASSI S

Standard front wei ght bracket

reverse

Equipment for Base Machine

hol ds up to four 42-1b (19-kg)
Qui k- Tat ch wei ghts

Cast-iron front axle

18x8.50-10 front HDAP tires, 4PR
26x12-12 rear HDAP tires, 2PR
Cover ed tool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG

Power, four-wheel steer

14-in. (35.6-cn) six-position
tilt steering whee

25-in. (63.5-cm turning radius

54 HC - 10-in. (25-cm, 60 HC -
6-in. (15-cm) uncut circle

radi us

SEAT

21-in. (53.3-cm two piece

prof essi onal hi gh back

LI FT SYSTEM

Two- function, hydraulic
implenent |ift and four

hydraulic outlets
OPTI ONAL MOVER DECKS

Si de discharge 48 in. (122 cm,
54 in. (137 cm, 60 in. (152 cm
48A - 10-gauge, 0.135-in.

(3.4-nmm) or 54 HC, 60 HC 9- gauge
0.150-in. (3.8-m) stanped steel

deck shell

Mower wash port
Four mower wheel s,
center rollers
MOAER ATTACHABI LI TY
48A - Mower wheels rotate 90
degrees for easy nower renoval,
54 HC or 60 HC - Drive-over deck
nower installation

*Engi ne horsepower and torque
informati on for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the

engi ne manufacturer for
conparison purposes only. Actual
operating horsepower and torque
w |l be less. Refer to the

engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional infornmation.

48A has front

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5841M Signature Series X739 Tractor Less Deck 11,719.00
Not Available for Salein California.
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
001C Australia and New Zealand Same Price
001D Rest of World Same Price
0195 Mexico Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
BM23989 Drawbar, 1.25 In. (38mm) 38.51
Engine:
AM108146 Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler 25.48

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X739 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:

LP48004 38 In. Front Thatcher (Center)
Requires Mounting Frame.

LP48003 8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension)
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.

LP47977 Thatcher Mounting Frame (X700)
Fenders:

BM24430 Front Fender Kit (X738, X739, X758)
Front Hitch:

BM26236 Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Front PTO:

BM25305 4-Wheel Drive 2000 RPM Front PTO (X500 HDGT's, X728, X729, X748, X749, X738,
X739, X758)
HYDRAULICS

BM25609 Hydraulic Angling (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

BM20761 Hydraulic Coupler Kit

Required on X700, X710, X465, X475 and 425 Tractors.

AM134625 Hydraulic Cylinder Lockout Valve
BM20896 Hydraulic Retro Kit
Hitch:
BM17327 3-Point Hitch (Category 0)
BM23882 3-Pt. Hitch, Category 1 (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
BM23883 Adaptor Kit, X400/X500 HDGT 3-Point Hitch on X700's

Converts a BM21263 (X400/X500 Cat 1) or BM17327 (Cat 0) for use on X700s.

BM20877 Rear Receiver Hitch Kit
LVvU12858 iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings
LVB25976 iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook

Material Collection System Hoppers:

BM20671 3-Bag Power Flow Material Collection System
(For X400/X500 HDGT and X700 Series Garden Tractors)
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

BM20780 7 Bushel Hopper Assembly
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System
Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. X400/X500 HDGT and
X700 Tractorsrequire LP52039 Adapter kit. See Sales Manual for Requirements for
Additional Applications. See Sales Manual for Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 50

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

246.00

50.00

215.00

159.43

706.20

385.20

217.21

56.71

130.92

28.89

647.36
647.36

83.46

44.94
22.81

365.20

952.30

494.34

979.00



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

BG20859

BG20867

BG20727

BM21682

BM21681

BM20855

BM23588

BM21914

BM24379

BM24426

BM24425

TY25866

BM20714

BM20880

BM24375

BM20753

LG244

BM22725

BM24993

BM23977

BM26300

BM23978

Signature Series X739 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

DESCRIPTION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

48A High-Performance Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
54HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
60HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:
Power Flow Chute (14 bu)

Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.)
Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers)

Miscellaneous:

540 RPM Rear PTO Drive ( X700's Starting June 2010 production and beyond- )

For use on X700 Series Tractors produced after mid-June 2010 when new-pitch gears
entered production. See sales manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that
the transmission serial number starts with K0O.

540 RPM Rear PTO Drive (X400/X500 HDGTSs, X700's -June 2010 production)

For use on X400/X500 HDGTs and X700 Series Tractors produced through mid-June
2010. See Sales Manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that the
transmission serial number starts with KO2 or KO3.

When used on MY2005 and older X400 and X500 HDGTSs, also order AM120840 Module.

Air-Ride Suspension Seat
Arm Rest Kit

Auxiliary Alternator Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X700, X720, X724, X728,
X729, X475, X485, X575, X585)
Supplements Sandard 20 Amp Alternator. Recommended with Heated Cabs.

Battery Charger and Maintainer

Click-N-Go Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Front Brush Guard Kit (X700, X720, X724, X728, X729, X740, X744, X748, X749)
Front Brush Guard Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X750, X754, X758)

Front Light Kit

Home Maintenance Kit

Wheel Spacer Kit
For all Wheel Seer Tractors when Installing TY15956 Chains.

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:
48A MulchControl Kit

54HC Mulch Kit
54HC MulchControl Kit

60HC Mulch Kit

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

541.41
658.06

674.10

141.24
115.56

87.74

980.11

990.81

849.59
197.96

399.11

37.68
116.63
257.87
257.87
211.86

85.91

163.71

169.06
232.19
235.40

242.89



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X739 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

BM25258 60HC MulchControl Kit
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge
Order Zone:
LP3301 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader
LP54000 54 In. Tractor Shovel

Requires 54 In. Front Blade. Go to Order Zone for Specific Requirements.

LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon)

LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A)
LP46468 Grass Groomer (54 HC/60 HC)
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit

LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System

Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A)
Availability expected October 2016.

LP23080 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48X)

LP44079 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54 HC)

LP23081 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54X)

LP23082 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (60 HC and 7-Iron 60D)

LP23083 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (62X)

LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper)

Requires separate material collection system.

LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper)
Requires separate material collection system.

LP47913 X700 Signature Series Seat Cover
LP41114 X700 Signature Series Weather Enclosure

Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY15958 Tire Chains (Pair) for 26x12-12 Tires
X739 requires BM22725 wheel spacer kit when installing chains.

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25303 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2015.

BM25307 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2016.

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

251.46

6.95

399.00

744.95

8.95
119.95
119.95
315.00

1,599.00

In Catalog

91.00
91.00
91.00
91.00
91.00

574.95

499.95

69.99

549.99

97.67

141.24

80.26



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

BM17972

BM24363

BW14313

BM20715

BM17977

BM18094

R66949

BM20779

BM21497

BM20954

BM26277

BM20952

BM26278

Signature Series X739 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Weights:

50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1)

Special Edition Tractors (Model Year -2012) and 4-Wheel Drive Sgnature Series Tractors
(X738, X739, and X758) Require a Wheel-Weight Adapter Ring for Each Wheel.

9-Weight Front Weight Bracket
For X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's

Ballast Box (Category 1, 3-Pt. Hitch)

Ballast Box (Click-N-Go) (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on
231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire

Mounting Hardware (1), for Attaching 1 Wheel Weight.
4-Wheel Steer Only.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb.

Rear Click-N-Go Weight Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

Wheel-Weight Adapter Ring (1)
Two Required.

Wheels and Tires Front:
18x8.50-10 (4PR, R3 Turf) Front Wheels & Tires

18x8.50-10 Front Turf Tires on SE Wheel
18x8.50-10 In. 4PR HDAP Tires

Wheels and Tires Rear:
26x12-12 In. Rear Turf Tires on SE Wheel (X729, X739, X749 Only)

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

133.76

192.60

331.70

288.90

21.40

23.54

59.91

159.43

32.10

330.00

330.63

334.91

486.86



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Signature Series X750 Tractor Less Deck

ENG NE

24 hp* (17.9 kw

60. 6-cu in. (993-cc)

di spl acenent

Model 3TNM74F

Li quid cool ed, 3-cylinder with
cast-iron liners

FUEL SYSTEM

Di esel

I nstrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (500- CCA) battery

40- anp regul ated engi ne- nount ed
al ternat or

12-V outlet with switch
TRANSAXLE

K90 hydrostatic transm ssion
Twi n Touch pedal s

Crui se control

Differential |ock

0-8.5 nmph (0-13.7 km h) forward
speed

0-6 nph (0-9.7 knih) reverse
speed

CHASSI S

Standard front wei ght bracket
holds up to four 42-1b (19-kg)

Equipment for Base Machine

Qui k- Tatch wei ghts

Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle

bushi ngs

18x8.50-8 front turf tires, 4PR
26x12-12 rear turf tires, 4PR
Cover ed tool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG
Power, two-wheel steer
14-in. (35.6-cm six-position

tilt steering wheel

25-in. (63.5-cm turning radius
54 HC - 32-in. (81-cn), 60 HC -
28-in. (71-cn) uncut circle
radi us

SEAT

21-in. (53.3-cm two piece

prof essi onal hi gh back

LI FT SYSTEM

Two- function, hydraulic

implenent |ift and four
hydraulic outlets
OPTI ONAL MOVER DECKS

Si de discharge 48 in. (122 cm,
54 in. (137 cm, 60 in. (152 cm
48A - 10-gauge, 0.135-in.

(3.4-nm) or 54 HC, 60 HC 9- gauge

0. 150-i n.
deck shell
Mower wash port
Four mower wheel s,
center rollers
MOWER ATTACHABI LI TY
48A - Mower wheels rotate 90
degrees for easy nower renoval,
54 HC or 60 HC - Drive-over deck
nower installation

*Engi ne hor sepower and torque
informati on for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the

engi ne manufacturer for

conpari son purposes only. Actual
operating horsepower and torque
w |l be less. Refer to the

engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional infornmation.

(3.8-m) stanped steel

48A has front

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5851M Signature Series X750 Tractor Less Deck 10,659.00
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
001C Australia and New Zealand Same Price
001D Rest of World Same Price
0195 Mexico Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
BM23989 Drawbar, 1.25 In. (38mm) 38.51
Engine:
AM134805 Engine Block Heater Adapter 75.60
MIA881629 Engine Block Heater Adapter 100.56

01 November 2016 U.S.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

AR87167

AM108146

LP48004

LP48003

LP47977

BM24429

BM26236

BM25304

BM25609

BM20761

AM134625

BM20896

BM17327

BM23882

BM23883

BM20877

LVU12858

LVB25976

Signature Series X750 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Engine Coolant Heater (110 Volt)

X740 (serial -060000), X744 (serial -060000), and X748 (serial -060000) require
AM134805 Engine Block Heater Adapter.

X740 (serial 060001-), X744 (serial 060001-), X748 (serial 060001-), X750, X754, and
X758 reguire MIA881629 Engine Block Heater Adapter, (2) 19M7868 Bolts and (1)
M87940 Spacer.

Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler

FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
38 In. Front Thatcher (Center)
Requires Mounting Frame.

8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension)
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.

Thatcher Mounting Frame (X700)

Fenders:
Front Fender Kit (X710, X730, X750)
Not compatible with 60HC mower deck.

Front Hitch:
Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Front PTO:

2-Wheel Drive 2000 RPM Front PTO (X400 HDGT's, X700, X720, X724, X740, X744,
X710, X730, X734, X750, X754)

BM25304 must be used with BM25772 implement drive and upstop for snow blowers, or
BM25775 implement drive shaft for rotary brooms. BM25772 is available as an
attachment through parts, 47-in. Show Blower (1474M) option code 4013, and 54-in.
Snhow Blower (02C1M ) option code 4013. BM25775 is available as an attachment
through parts, 52-in. Rotary Broom (3880M) option code 4004, and 60-in. Broom
(3790M) option code 5004.

HYDRAULICS
Hydraulic Angling (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Hydraulic Coupler Kit
Required on X700, X710, X465, X475 and 425 Tractors.

Hydraulic Cylinder Lockout Valve
Hydraulic Retro Kit

Hitch:
3-Point Hitch (Category 0)

3-Pt. Hitch, Category 1 (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Adaptor Kit, X400/X500 HDGT 3-Point Hitch on X700's
Converts a BM21263 (X400/X500 Cat 1) or BM17327 (Cat 0) for use on X700s.

Rear Receiver Hitch Kit
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings

iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 55

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

80.90

25.48

246.00

50.00

215.00

159.43

706.20

385.20

217.21

56.71

130.92

28.89

647.36
647.36

83.46

44.94
22.81

365.20



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X750 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Material Collection System Hoppers:
BM20671 3-Bag Power Flow Material Collection System
(For X400/X500 HDGT and X700 Series Garden Tractors)
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

BM20780 7 Bushel Hopper Assembly
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System
Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. X400/X500 HDGT and
X700 Tractorsrequire LP52039 Adapter kit. See Sales Manual for Requirements for
Additional Applications. See Sales Manual for Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:

BG20859 48A High-Performance Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
BG20867 54HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
BG20727 60HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu)
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.)
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers)

Miscellaneous:

BM23588 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive ( X700's Starting June 2010 production and beyond- )
For use on X700 Series Tractors produced after mid-June 2010 when new-pitch gears
entered production. See sales manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that
the transmission serial number starts with K0O.

BM21914 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive (X400/X500 HDGTs, X700's -June 2010 production)
For use on X400/X500 HDGTs and X700 Series Tractors produced through mid-June
2010. See Sales Manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that the
transmission serial number starts with KO2 or KO3.
When used on MY2005 and older X400 and X500 HDGTSs, also order AM120840 Module.

LVB25015 55 Amp Alternator
Replaces standard 40 amp alternator on X750, X754, and X758 Tractors. Model year
2013-2015 tractors (serial 010001-040000) also require BM25347 55 Amp Alternator

Harness Kit.
BM25347 55 Amp Alternator Harness Kit
BM24379 Air-Ride Suspension Seat
BM20990 Alternator Kit, 40 Amp (X740, X744, X748, X495, X595)

Replaces standard 20 Amp Alternator on X495, X595, and model year 2006 (serial
010001-020000) X740, X744, and X748 Tractors. Sandard equipment model year 2007-
(serial 020001-). Recommended with Heated Cab.

BM24426 Arm Rest Kit

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 56

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

952.30

494.34

979.00

541.41
658.06

674.10

141.24
115.56

87.74

980.11

990.81

313.50

48.16
849.59

499.69

197.96

37.68



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X750 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

BM20880 Front Brush Guard Kit (X700, X720, X724, X728, X729, X740, X744, X748, X749)
BM24375 Front Brush Guard Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X750, X754, X758)
BM20753 Front Light Kit

LG260 Home Maintenance Kit

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:

BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit
BM23977 54HC Mulch Kit
BM26300 54HC MulchControl Kit
BM23978 60HC Mulch Kit
BM25258 60HC MulchControl Kit
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge
Order Zone:
LP3301 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader
LP54000 54 In. Tractor Shovel

Requires 54 In. Front Blade. Go to Order Zone for Specific Requirements.

LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon)

LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double)

LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A)
LP46468 Grass Groomer (54 HC/60 HC)
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit

LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System

Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A)
Availability expected October 2016.

LP23080 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48X)

LP44079 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54 HC)

LP23081 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54X)

LP23082 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (60 HC and 7-Iron 60D)
LP23083 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (62X)

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 57

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

116.63
257.87
257.87
211.86

67.53

169.06
232.19
235.40
242.89
251.46

6.95

399.00

744.95

8.95
84.95
119.95
119.95
315.00

1,599.00

In Catalog

91.00
91.00
91.00
91.00

91.00



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

LP47170

LP47169

LP47913

LP41114

TY15958

BM25303

BM25307

BM17972

BM17976

BM17973

BM24363

BW14313

BM20715

BM18101

BM18089

BM17977

R66949

BM20779

BM17964

BM17978

BM18369

Signature Series X750 Tractor Less Deck

Continued

DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper)

Requires separate material collection system.

MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper)
Requires separate material collection system.

X700 Signature Series Seat Cover
X700 Signature Series Weather Enclosure

Seats / Wheels / Tires:
Tire Chains (Pair) for 26x12-12 Tires

Spanish North American Kit:
Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2015.

Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2016.

Weights:
50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1)

50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware
72 Lb. Cast Iron Starter Wheel Weight (1)

9-Weight Front Weight Bracket
For X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's

Ballast Box (Category 1, 3-Pt. Hitch)

Ballast Box (Click-N-Go) (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching 72 Lb. Starter
Weight and (2) 50 Lb. Cast Iron Weights on 26 In. Tire

Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching 72 Lb. Starter
Weight on 26x12-12 Tire

Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on
23 1In., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb.

Rear Click-N-Go Weight Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.)
For Use on Steered Whesel.

Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight

Wheels and Tires Rear:
26X12.00-12 In. 4PR Bar Tires (Rear)
Use with Two Wheel Seer Only.

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 58

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

574.95

499.95

69.99

549.99

97.67

141.24

80.26

133.76

67.41

187.26

192.60

331.70

288.90

29.96

23.54

21.40

59.91

159.43

103.79

11.77

640.93



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Signature Series X750 Tractor Less Deck

Continued
ATTACHMENT
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM22425

26x12.0-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear)

BM18370 26x12.00-12 In. 2 PR Turf Tires (Rear)

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 59

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

622.74

486.86



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Signature Series X754 Tractor Less Deck

ENG NE

24 hp* (17.9 kw

60. 6-cu in. (993-cc)

di spl acenent

Model 3TNM74F

Li quid cool ed, 3-cylinder with
cast-iron liners

FUEL SYSTEM

Di esel

I nstrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (500- CCA) battery

40- anp regul ated engi ne- nount ed
al ternat or

12-V outlet with switch
TRANSAXLE

K90 hydrostatic transm ssion
Twi n Touch pedal s

Crui se control

Differential |ock

0-8.5 nmph (0-13.7 km h) forward
speed

0-6 nmph (0-9.7 kn h)
speed

CHASSI S

Standard front wei ght bracket
holds up to four 42-1b (19-kg)

reverse

Equipment for Base Machine

Qui k- Tatch wei ghts

Cast-iron front axle

Repl aceabl e netal spindle

bushi ngs

18x7.00-8 front turf tires, 4PR
26x10. 50-12 rear turf tires, 2PR
Cover ed tool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG
Power, four-wheel steer
14-in. (35.6-cm six-position

tilt steering wheel

25-in. (63.5-cm turning radius
54 HC - 10-in. (25-cn), 60 HC -
6-in. (15-cm uncut circle

radi us

SEAT

21-in. (53.3-cm two piece

prof essi onal hi gh back

LI FT SYSTEM

Two- function, hydraulic
implenent |ift and four

hydraulic outlets
OPTI ONAL MOVER DECKS

Si de discharge 48 in. (122 cm,
54 in. (137 cm, 60 in. (152 cm
48A - 10-gauge, 0.135-in.

(3.4-nm) or 54 HC, 60 HC 9- gauge

0. 150-i n.
deck shell
Mower wash port
Four mower wheel s,
center rollers
MOWER ATTACHABI LI TY
48A - Mower wheels rotate 90
degrees for easy nower renoval,
54 HC or 60 HC - Drive-over deck
nower installation

*Engi ne hor sepower and torque
informati on for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the

engi ne manufacturer for

conpari son purposes only. Actual
operating horsepower and torque
w |l be less. Refer to the

engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional infornmation.

(3.8-m) stanped steel

48A has front

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5861M Signature Series X754 Tractor Less Deck 11,669.00
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
001C Australia and New Zealand Same Price
001D Rest of World Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
BM23989 Drawbar, 1.25 In. (38mm) 38.51
Engine:
AM134805 Engine Block Heater Adapter 75.60
MIA881629 Engine Block Heater Adapter 100.56

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 60



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

AR87167

AM108146

LP48004

LP48003

LP47977

BM26236

BM25304

BM25609

BM20761

AM134625

BM20896

BM17327

BM23882

BM23883

BM20877

LVU12858

LVB25976

Signature Series X754 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Engine Coolant Heater (110 Volt)

X740 (serial -060000), X744 (serial -060000), and X748 (serial -060000) require
AM134805 Engine Block Heater Adapter.

X740 (serial 060001-), X744 (serial 060001-), X748 (serial 060001-), X750, X754, and
X758 reguire MIA881629 Engine Block Heater Adapter, (2) 19M7868 Bolts and (1)
M87940 Spacer.

Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler

FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
38 In. Front Thatcher (Center)
Requires Mounting Frame.

8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension)
Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.

Thatcher Mounting Frame (X700)

Front Hitch:
Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Front PTO:

2-Wheel Drive 2000 RPM Front PTO (X400 HDGT's, X700, X720, X724, X740, X744,
X710, X730, X734, X750, X754)

BM25304 must be used with BM25772 implement drive and upstop for snow blowers, or
BM25775 implement drive shaft for rotary brooms. BM25772 is available as an
attachment through parts, 47-in. Show Blower (1474M) option code 4013, and 54-in.
Snow Blower (02C1M ) option code 4013. BM25775 is available as an attachment
through parts, 52-in. Rotary Broom (3880M) option code 4004, and 60-in. Broom
(3790M) option code 5004.

HYDRAULICS
Hydraulic Angling (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Hydraulic Coupler Kit
Required on X700, X710, X465, X475 and 425 Tractors.

Hydraulic Cylinder Lockout Valve
Hydraulic Retro Kit

Hitch:
3-Point Hitch (Category 0)

3-Pt. Hitch, Category 1 (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Adaptor Kit, X400/X500 HDGT 3-Point Hitch on X700's
Converts a BM21263 (X400/X500 Cat 1) or BM17327 (Cat 0) for use on X700s.

Rear Receiver Hitch Kit
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings

iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 61

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

80.90

25.48

246.00

50.00

215.00

706.20

385.20

217.21

56.71

130.92

28.89

647.36
647.36

83.46

44.94
22.81

365.20



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X754 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Material Collection System Hoppers:
BM20671 3-Bag Power Flow Material Collection System
(For X400/X500 HDGT and X700 Series Garden Tractors)
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

BM20780 7 Bushel Hopper Assembly
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

LP49228 MC519 Material Collection System
Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. X400/X500 HDGT and
X700 Tractorsrequire LP52039 Adapter kit. See Sales Manual for Requirements for
Additional Applications. See Sales Manual for Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:

BG20859 48A High-Performance Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
BG20867 54HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
BG20727 60HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:

BM21682 Power Flow Chute (14 bu)
BM21681 Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.)
BM20855 Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers)

Miscellaneous:

BM23588 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive ( X700's Starting June 2010 production and beyond- )
For use on X700 Series Tractors produced after mid-June 2010 when new-pitch gears
entered production. See sales manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that
the transmission serial number starts with K0O.

BM21914 540 RPM Rear PTO Drive (X400/X500 HDGTs, X700's -June 2010 production)
For use on X400/X500 HDGTs and X700 Series Tractors produced through mid-June
2010. See Sales Manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that the
transmission serial number starts with KO2 or KO3.
When used on MY2005 and older X400 and X500 HDGTSs, also order AM120840 Module.

LVB25015 55 Amp Alternator
Replaces standard 40 amp alternator on X750, X754, and X758 Tractors. Model year
2013-2015 tractors (serial 010001-040000) also require BM25347 55 Amp Alternator

Harness Kit.
BM25347 55 Amp Alternator Harness Kit
BM24379 Air-Ride Suspension Seat
BM20990 Alternator Kit, 40 Amp (X740, X744, X748, X495, X595)

Replaces standard 20 Amp Alternator on X495, X595, and model year 2006 (serial
010001-020000) X740, X744, and X748 Tractors. Sandard equipment model year 2007-
(serial 020001-). Recommended with Heated Cab.

BM24426 Arm Rest Kit

TY25866 Battery Charger and Maintainer

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 62

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

952.30

494.34

979.00

541.41
658.06

674.10

141.24
115.56

87.74

980.11

990.81

313.50

48.16
849.59

499.69

197.96

37.68



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X754 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

BM20880 Front Brush Guard Kit (X700, X720, X724, X728, X729, X740, X744, X748, X749)
BM24375 Front Brush Guard Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X750, X754, X758)
BM20753 Front Light Kit

LG260 Home Maintenance Kit

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:

BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit
BM23977 54HC Mulch Kit
BM26300 54HC MulchControl Kit
BM23978 60HC Mulch Kit
BM25258 60HC MulchControl Kit
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge
Order Zone:
LP3301 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader
LP54000 54 In. Tractor Shovel

Requires 54 In. Front Blade. Go to Order Zone for Specific Requirements.

LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon)

LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double)

LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A)
LP46468 Grass Groomer (54 HC/60 HC)
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit

LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System

Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.

LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A)
Availability expected October 2016.

LP23080 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48X)

LP44079 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54 HC)

LP23081 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54X)

LP23082 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (60 HC and 7-Iron 60D)
LP23083 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (62X)

01 November 2016 U.S.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

116.63
257.87
257.87
211.86

67.53

169.06
232.19
235.40
242.89
251.46

6.95

399.00

744.95

8.95
84.95
119.95
119.95
315.00

1,599.00

In Catalog

91.00
91.00
91.00
91.00

91.00



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

LP47170

LP47169

LP47913

LP41114

TY25326

BM25303

BM25307

BM17972

BM24363

BW14313

BM20715

BM17977

BM18094

R66949

BM20779

BM17964

BM17978

Signature Series X754 Tractor Less Deck

Continued

DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper)

Requires separate material collection system.

MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper)
Requires separate material collection system.

X700 Signature Series Seat Cover
X700 Signature Series Weather Enclosure

Seats / Wheels / Tires:
Tire Chains for 26x10.50-12 Turf Drive Tires
For all Wheel Seer Tractors.

Spanish North American Kit:
Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2015.

Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2016.

Weights:
50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1)

9-Weight Front Weight Bracket
For X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's

Ballast Box (Category 1, 3-Pt. Hitch)

Ballast Box (Click-N-Go) (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on
231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire

Mounting Hardware (1), for Attaching 1 Wheel Weight.
4-Wheel Steer Only.

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb.

Rear Click-N-Go Weight Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.)
For Use on Steered Wheel.

Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 64

SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

574.95

499.95

69.99

549.99

89.40

141.24

80.26

133.76

192.60

331.70

288.90

21.40

23.54

59.91

159.43

103.79

11.77



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Signature Series X758 Tractor Less Deck

ENG NE

24 hp* (17.9 kw

60. 6-cu in. (993-cc)

di spl acenent

Model 3TNM74F

Li quid cool ed, 3-cylinder with
cast-iron liners

FUEL SYSTEM

Di esel

I nstrunent display with
hourneter and fuel gauge
ELECTRI CAL SYSTEM

12-V (500- CCA) battery

40- anp regul ated engi ne- nount ed
al ternat or

12-V outlet with switch
TRANSAXLE

Ful I -tine four-wheel drive K90
hydrostatic transm ssion

Twi n Touch pedal s

Crui se control

Differential |ock

0-8.5 nmph (0-13.7 km h) forward
speed

0-6 nmph (0-9.7 knih)
speed

CHASSI S

Standard front wei ght bracket

reverse

Equipment for Base Machine

hol ds up to four 42-1b (19-kg)
Qui k- Tat ch wei ghts

Cast-iron front axle
18x8.50-10 front HDAP tires, 4PR
26x12-12 rear HDAP tires, 2PR
Cover ed t ool box

Fender handl es

STEERI NG

Power, two-wheel steer

14-in. (35.6-cn) six-position
tilt steering whee

25-in. (63.5-cm turning radius
54 HC - 32-in. (81-cm, 60 HC -
28-in. (71-cn) uncut circle
radi us

SEAT

21-in. (53.3-cm two piece

prof essi onal hi gh back

LI FT SYSTEM

Two- function, hydraulic
implenent |ift and four
hydraulic outlets

OPTI ONAL MOVWER DECKS

Si de discharge 48 in. (122 cm,
54 in. (137 cm, 60 in. (152 cm
48A - 10-gauge, 0.135-in.

(3.4-nmm) or 54 HC, 60 HC 9- gauge
0.150-in. (3.8-m) stanped steel

deck shell

Mower wash port
Four mower wheel s,
center rollers
MOAER ATTACHABI LI TY

48A - Mower wheels rotate 90
degrees for easy nower renoval,
54 HC or 60 HC - Drive-over deck
nower installation

*Engi ne horsepower and torque
informati on for non-Deere

engi nes are provided by the

engi ne manufacturer for
conparison purposes only. Actual
operating horsepower and torque
w |l be less. Refer to the
engi ne manufacturer's Wb site
for additional infornmation.

48A has front

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
Select One Code From Each Required Category
BASE MACHINE
F.O.B. Janesville, Wisconsin
5871M Signature Series X758 Tractor Less Deck 12,279.00
DESTINATION
001A United States and Canada In Base Price
001C Australia and New Zealand Same Price
001D Rest of World Same Price
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Carts / Hitches:
BM23989 Drawbar, 1.25 In. (38mm) 38.51
Engine:
AM134805 Engine Block Heater Adapter 75.60
MIA881629 Engine Block Heater Adapter 100.56

01 November 2016 U.S.
L-30 65



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

AR87167

AM108146

LP48004

LP48003

LP47977

BM24430

BM26236

BM25305

BM25609

BM20761

AM134625

BM20896

BM17327

BM23882

BM23883

BM20877

LVU12858

LVB25976

BM20671

Signature Series X758 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Engine Coolant Heater (110 Volt)

X740 (serial -060000), X744 (serial -060000), and X748 (serial -060000) require
AM134805 Engine Block Heater Adapter.

X740 (serial 060001-), X744 (serial 060001-), X748 (serial 060001-), X750, X754, and
X758 reguire MIA881629 Engine Block Heater Adapter, (2) 19M7868 Bolts and (1)
M87940 Spacer.

Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler

FRONT MOUNTED THATCHERS:
38 In. Front Thatcher (Center)
Requires Mounting Frame.

8 In. Front Thatcher (Extension)

Add 1 or 2 Extensionsto 38 In. Center Thatcher as Needed to Approximate Mower Width.

Thatcher Mounting Frame (X700)

Fenders:
Front Fender Kit (X738, X739, X758)

Front Hitch:
Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Front PTO:
4-Wheel Drive 2000 RPM Front PTO (X500 HDGT's, X728, X729, X748, X749, X738,
X739, X758)

HYDRAULICS
Hydraulic Angling (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Hydraulic Coupler Kit
Required on X700, X710, X465, X475 and 425 Tractors.

Hydraulic Cylinder Lockout Valve
Hydraulic Retro Kit

Hitch:
3-Point Hitch (Category 0)

3-Pt. Hitch, Category 1 (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Adaptor Kit, X400/X500 HDGT 3-Point Hitch on X700's
Converts a BM21263 (X400/X500 Cat 1) or BM17327 (Cat 0) for use on X700s.

Rear Receiver Hitch Kit
iMatch Quick Hitch Bushings
iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook

Material Collection System Hoppers:

3-Bag Power Flow Material Collection System

(For X400/X500 HDGT and X700 Series Garden Tractors)
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

80.90

25.48

246.00

50.00

215.00

159.43

706.20

385.20

217.21

56.71

130.92

28.89

647.36
647.36

83.46

44.94
22.81

365.20

952.30



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

BM20780

LP49228

BG20859

BG20867

BG20727

BM21682

BM21681

BM20855

BM23588

BM21914

LVB25015

BM25347

BM24379

BM20990

BM24426

TY25866

BM20714

BM20880

BM24375

Signature Series X758 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...

7 Bushel Hopper Assembly
Requires Appropriate Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute.
Also Requires BM20714, Click-N-Go Bracket.

MC519 Material Collection System

Requires Power Flow Blower Assembly and Power Flow Chute. X400/X500 HDGT and
X700 Tractorsrequire LP52039 Adapter kit. See Sales Manual for Requirements for
Additional Applications. See Sales Manual for Ballast Requirements.

Material Collection System Power Flow Blowers:
48A High-Performance Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

54HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series
60HC Power Flow for X700 Signature Series

Material Collection System Power Flow/Rear Bagger Chutes:
Power Flow Chute (14 bu)

Power Flow Chute (6.5/7 bu.)
Power Flow Chute (MC519 with C, X, or A Series Blowers)

Miscellaneous:

540 RPM Rear PTO Drive ( X700's Starting June 2010 production and beyond- )

For use on X700 Series Tractors produced after mid-June 2010 when new-pitch gears
entered production. See sales manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that
the transmission serial number starts with KOO.

540 RPM Rear PTO Drive (X400/X500 HDGTSs, X700's -June 2010 production)

For use on X400/X500 HDGTs and X700 Series Tractors produced through mid-June
2010. See Sales Manual for tractor serial number break and/or verify that the
transmission serial number starts with KO2 or KO3.

When used on MY2005 and older X400 and X500 HDGTSs, also order AM120840 Module.

55 Amp Alternator

Replaces standard 40 amp alternator on X750, X754, and X758 Tractors. Model year
2013-2015 tractors (serial 010001-040000) also require BM25347 55 Amp Alter nator
Harness Kit.

55 Amp Alternator Harness Kit
Air-Ride Suspension Seat

Alternator Kit, 40 Amp (X740, X744, X748, X495, X595)

Replaces standard 20 Amp Alternator on X495, X595, and model year 2006 (serial
010001-020000) X740, X744, and X748 Tractors. Sandard eguipment model year 2007-
(serial 020001-). Recommended with Heated Cab.

Arm Rest Kit

Battery Charger and Maintainer

Click-N-Go Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)

Front Brush Guard Kit (X700, X720, X724, X728, X729, X740, X744, X748, X749)

Front Brush Guard Kit (X710, X730, X734, X738, X739, X750, X754, X758)
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

494.34

979.00

541.41
658.06

674.10

141.24
115.56

87.74

980.11

990.81

313.50

48.16
849.59

499.69

197.96

37.68
116.63
257.87

257.87



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X758 Tractor Less Deck

Continued
SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION usD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
BM20753 Front Light Kit 211.86
LG260 Home Maintenance Kit 67.53
Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:
BM24993 48A MulchControl Kit 169.06
BM23977 54HC Mulch Kit 232.19
BM26300 54HC MulchControl Kit 235.40
BM23978 60HC Mulch Kit 242.89
BM25258 60HC MulchControl Kit 251.46
AM130907 Mower Deck Leveling Gauge 6.95
Order Zone:
LP3301 125 Ib. Select Series Mounted Electric Broadcast Spreader 399.00
LP54000 54 In. Tractor Shovel 744.95
Requires 54 In. Front Blade. Go to Order Zone for Specific Requirements.
LPJD400 Bucket (5 gallon) 8.95
LPJD301 Bucket Holder (Double) 84.95
LP63761 Grass Groomer (48A/54A) 119.95
LP46468 Grass Groomer (54 HC/60 HC) 119.95
LP39450 MC542 Hose Kit 315.00
LP22834 MC542 Material Collection System 1,599.00
Requires 17P Utility Cart, Appropriate Mower Deck Boot Kit, Rear Ballast
Recommended, Especially on Hills or Inclines.
LP65063 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48A) In Catalog
Availability expected October 2016.
LP23080 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (48X) 91.00
LP44079 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54 HC) 91.00
LP23081 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (54X) 91.00
LP23082 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (60 HC and 7-Iron 60D) 91.00
LP23083 MC542 Mower Deck Boot Kit (62X) 91.00
LP47170 MCS 14 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 14 Bushel Hopper) 574.95
Requires separate material collection system.
LP47169 MCS 8 Dump From Seat Hopper (X500 and X700 with 7 Bushel Hopper) 499.95

Requires separate material collection system.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X758 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
LP47913 X700 Signature Series Seat Cover

LP41114 X700 Signature Series Weather Enclosure

Seats / Wheels / Tires:
TY15958 Tire Chains (Pair) for 26x12-12 Tires

Spanish North American Kit:
BM25303 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2015.

BM25307 Spanish Label & Owner's Manual Kit
For Model Year 2016.

Weights:

BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1)
Secial Edition Tractors (Model Year -2012) and 4-Wheel Drive Sgnature Series Tractors
(X738, X739, and X758) Require a Wheel-Weight Adapter Ring for Each Wheel.

BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware
Soecial Edition Tractors (Model Year -2012) and 4-Wheel Drive Sgnature Series Tractors
(X738, X739, and X758) Require a Wheel-Weight Adapter Ring for Each Wheel.

BM17973 72 Lb. Cast Iron Starter Wheel Weight (1)
Special Edition Tractors (Model Year -2012) and 4-Wheel Drive Sgnature Series Tractors
(X738, X739, and X758) Require a Wheel-Weight Adapter Ring for Each Wheel.

BM24363 9-Weight Front Weight Bracket
For X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's

BW14313 Ballast Box (Category 1, 3-Pt. Hitch)

BM20715 Ballast Box (Click-N-Go) (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

BM18101 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching 72 Lb. Starter
Weight and (2) 50 Lb. Cast Iron Weights on 26 In. Tire

BM18089 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching 72 Lb. Starter
Weight on 26x12-12 Tire

BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on
231In., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire

R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb.

BM20779 Rear Click-N-Go Weight Bracket (X400/X500 HDGT's, X700's)
Requires BM20714 Click-N-Go Bracket.

BM21497 Wheel-Weight Adapter Ring (1)

Two Required.

Wheels and Tires Front:
BM20954 18x8.50-10 (4PR, R3 Turf) Front Wheels & Tires
BM26277 18x8.50-10 Front Turf Tires on SE Wheel
BM20952 18x8.50-10 In. 4PR HDAP Tires
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

69.99

549.99

97.67

141.24

80.26

133.76

67.41

187.26

192.60

331.70

288.90

29.96

23.54

21.40

59.91

159.43

32.10

330.00

330.63

334.91



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Signature Series X758 Tractor Less Deck
Continued

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION Continued...
Wheels and Tires Rear:

BM18369 26X12.00-12 In. 4PR Bar Tires (Rear)
Use with Two Wheel Steer Only.

BM26279 26x12-12 In. Rear Turf Tires on SE Wheel
BM22425 26x12.0-12 In. 2PR HDAP Tires (Rear)
BM18370 26x12.00-12 In. 2 PR Turf Tires (Rear)
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

640.93

486.86
622.74

486.86



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Current Attachments for Non-Current G110 Garden Tractors

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
CODE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

Miscellaneous:
BG20020 46 In. (117 cm) Blade (100 Series and S200 Series) 339.19
Requires Rear Ballast and Tire Chains.

BG20260 Sun Canopy 99.00
Fitsall 100 Series Tractors.

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:
BG20304 54 In. Mulch Kit 226.84
Fits G110, 190C.

Weights:

R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. 59.91
Two Required.

BG20029 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. (Boxed) 64.20
Two Required.
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS
GARDEN TRACTORS

Current Attachments for Non-Current GT Garden Tractors (GT235 and GT245)

CODE

SUGGESTED
ATTACHMENT LIST PRICE
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION USD ($)
ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Miscellaneous:
BM17981 12 Volt Work Light Kit 74.90
BM21289 Halogen Headlight Kit 58.86
Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:
SKU21394 54 In. Convertible Mower (54C) 1,320.00
BM19894 Leaf Bagging Kit (48C/48X Mower) 103.79
Contains Three Bolt-on Deck Lips for Improved Bagging of Leaves.
Weights:
BM17972 50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1) 133.76
BM17976 50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware 67.41
BM19511 Front Weight Bracket/Bumper 138.03
For GT225, GT235, GT235E, GT245 and GX255 Tractors.
French Canada Dealers must order M139913, Warning Decal.
BM17985 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching One Wheel Weight 13.91
BM17977 Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on 21.40
231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire
R66949 Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb. 59.91
BM17964 Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.) 103.79
BM17978 Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight 11.77
Wheels and Tires Rear:
BM18434 23x10.50-12 In. 4 PR Bar Tires (Rear Pair) 365.94
BM21516 24X12.00-12 In. Turf Tires 2PR (Rear) 339.19

Not for Use on 2003 and Prior Model Year Tractors
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JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

CODE

Current Attachments for Non-Current GX255 Garden Tractors

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

BM17981

BM21289

SKU21394

BM19894

BM17972

BM17976

BM19511

BM17985

BM17977

R66949

BM17964

BM17978

BM18434

BM21516

DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION
Miscellaneous:

12 Volt Work Light Kit

Halogen Headlight Kit

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:
54 In. Convertible Mower (54C)

Leaf Bagging Kit (48C/48X Mower)
Contains Three Bolt-on Deck Lips for Improved Bagging of Leaves.

Weights:
50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1)

50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware

Front Weight Bracket/Bumper
For GT225, GT235, GT235E, GT245 and GX255 Tractors.
French Canada Dealers must order M139913, Warning Decal.

Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching One Wheel Weight

Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on
231n., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb.

Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.)
For Use on Steered Wheel.

Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight

Wheels and Tires Rear:
23x10.50-12 In. 4 PR Bar Tires (Rear Pair)

24X12.00-12 In. Turf Tires 2PR (Rear)
Not for Use on 2003 and Prior Model Year Tractors
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

74.90

58.86

1,320.00

103.79

133.76
67.41

138.03

13.91

21.40

59.91

103.79

11.77

365.94

339.19



JOHN DEERE TURF & UTILITY PRODUCTS

GARDEN TRACTORS

Current Attachments for Non-Current GX Garden Tractors (GX335, GX345 and GX355)

CODE

ATTACHMENT
IDENTIFIER

BM17981

BM21289

SKU21394

BM17972

BM17976

BM17985

BM17977

R66949

BM17964

BM17978

BM18434

BM21516

DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION

Miscellaneous:
12 Volt Work Light Kit

Halogen Headlight Kit

Mower Deck and Mower Deck Attachments:

The appropriate front draft arm assembly will be included with
tractors shipped "Less Mower", but NOT with the following
mowers. Order as PARTSIf needed.

(GX355): The 48C and 54C In. Mower shipped with GX355's have
heavier duty parts. If swapping a mower from a gas tractor or

using a cartoned mower on a GX355, order the following from
Parts: M143019 Primary Belt and AM130728 Belt Tension Assembly.

54 In. Convertible Mower (54C)

Weights:
50 Lb. Cast Iron Wheel Weight (1)

50 Lb. Wheel Weight, Rear Plastic (1) with Mounting Hardware
Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching One Wheel Weight

Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Two 50 Ib. Weights on
231In., 24 In. or 26 In. Tire

Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 Lb.
Two Required.

Wheel Weight (Cast Iron, Front, 30 Lb. 8 In.)
Wheel Weight Mounting Hardware (1) for Attaching Front Wheel Weight

Wheels and Tires Rear:
23x10.50-12 In. 4 PR Bar Tires (Rear Pair)

24X12.00-12 In. Turf Tires 2PR (Rear)
Not for Use on 2003 and Prior Model Year Tractors
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SUGGESTED
LIST PRICE
USD ($)

74.90

58.86

1,320.00

133.76
67.41
13.91

21.40

59.91

103.79

11.77

365.94

339.19
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